

Jackson County, Missouri Request for Legislative Action

REQUESTED MEETING DATE:	03/11/2024	SPONSOR:	Charlie Franklir	1
To be completed by the County Counselor's Office NUMBER: 21578	ice:	ASSIGNED M	EETING DATE	: <u>03/11/2024</u>
STAFF CONTACT: Dianne King EMAIL: dkimzey@jacksongov DEPARTMENT: Parks + Rec		PHONE: 81	6-503-4825	
TITLE: A RESOLUTION authorizing the Course to John Deere & Compa 031121-DAC, an existing compa in the amount of \$807,408.36.	any of Cary, NC unde	er the terms and co	onditions of Sourc	ewell Contract
SUMMARY: Parks + Rec is requesting authorized Golf Course at a total cost to the Course A total of 20 pieces of aged equipment from Declaration Form is attached. Pursuant to Section 1030.4 of the course of the equipment from Declaration Form is attached.	county of \$807,40 ment are included I) John Deere Lo eenspro, (5) John erticutter). Per the Jackson County eere & Company	8.36. I as a trade in wader, (3) John I Deere Turf Gare requirements, Code, Parks + F	rith the purchas Deere tractors, tor, (1) Jacobs a Surplus/Tran Rec recommen der the terms a	se ((2) Toro (1) Toro en Hauler, (2) sfer ds the and conditions
of Sourcewell Contract No. 031127 FINANCIAL IMPACT: NO YES	Amount \$ 807,408.36	Fund	Department	Line-Item Detail
ACTION NEEDED: AUTHORIZE		₹		
ATTACHMENT(S):				

Fiscal Note:

		This expenditure was included in	the Annual Budget.	
Data	PC# March 4, 2024		RES#	21578
Date.	March 4, 2024		eRLA ID #:	21070
300	Park Enterprise Fund			
	Cost Center	Spend Category	Program/Grant/Project	Not to Exceed
1666	Fred Arbanas Golf Course	58111 Landscaping Equipment		\$ 807,409
	PROVED David Moyer at 11:01 am, Mar 04, 202	4		\$ 807,409

Budget Office



Ci	isto	m	Δ	۰.
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date or upon contract expiration, whichever occurs first.

A Purchase Order (PO) or Letter of Intent (LOI) including the below information is required to proceed with this sale. The PO or LOI will be returned if information is missing.

Vendor: Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513

	Signature on all I signature line	_OIS	and	POs	with	a
Ш	signature line					

☐ Contract name or number; or JD Quote ID

☐ Sold to street address

Ship to street address (no PO box)

Bill to contact name and phone number

Bill to address

Bill to email address (required to send the invoice and/or to obtain the tax exemption certificate

— exemption certificate

Membership number if required by the contract

Quotes of equipment offered through contracts between Deere & Company, its divisions and subsidiaries (collectively "Deere") and government agencies are subject to audit and access by Deere's Strategic Accounts Business Division to ensure compliance with the terms and conditions of the contracts.

For any questions, please contact:

Andy Klein

Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215

Tel: 913-397-6009 Fax: 913-397-6090

Email: andy.klein@vanwall.com



Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009 mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS & REC 11100 VIEW HIGH DR KANSAS CITY, MO 64134 Business: 816-881-3267 Mobile: 816-881-3267

DKIMZEY@JACKSONGOV.ORG

Delivering Dealer: Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. Andy Klein 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 Phone: 913-397-6009 andy.klein@vanwall.com

\$ 26,058.88

2 =

Sourcwell Membership ID# 30910

Quote ID: 30441237
Created On: 27 February 2024
Last Modified On: 27 February 2024
Expiration Date: 28 March 2024

		Ex	pira	tion Dat	e:	28 March 2024
Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price		Qty		Extended
JOHN DEERE ProGator 2020A (Gas) 2WD for HD300	\$ 43,582.00	\$ 33,122.32	Χ	1	=	\$ 33,122.32
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintena Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024	•	PG NB CG 70)				
JOHN DEERE HD300 SelectSpray (For ProGators 2020A)	\$ 33,019.00	\$ 25,094.44	Χ	1	=	\$ 25,094.44
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintena Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024	•	PG NB CG 70)				
JOHN DEERE 9009A TerrainCut Rough Mower, Mulch kits	\$ 128,775.00	\$ 97,869.00	Χ	1	=	\$ 97,869.00
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintena Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024	•	PG NB CG 70)				
JOHN DEERE 2700 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mower (Model Year 2024)	\$ 72,523.00	\$ 55,117.48	Χ	2	=	\$ 110,234.96
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintena Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024	•	PG NB CG 70)				

Cutting Units for 2700

\$ 17,144.00

\$ 13,029.44 X

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC (PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 8, 2024

JOHN DEERE Quick-Adjust 5

Salesperson : X	Accepted By : X
-----------------	-----------------



Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024

Salesperson : X _

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Accepted By : X _____

Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53	mailbot.jd@vanwall.com					
JOHN DEERE 8900A PrecisionCut Large Area Reel Mower 3.3 m (130- in.)	\$ 154,801.00	\$ 117,648.76	Х	1	=	\$ 117,648.76
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Mainter Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024	•	PG NB CG 70)				
JOHN DEERE GATOR™TX Turf (Model Year 2024)	\$ 15,898.66	\$ 11,606.02	X	8	=	\$ 92,848.16
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Mainter Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024	,	PG NB CG 70)				
JOHN DEERE 7400A TerrainCut Trim and Surrounds Mower with	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 59,888.00	X	1	=	\$ 59,888.00
Mulch Kits Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Mainter Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024	,	PG NB CG 70)				
JOHN DEERE 2653B PrecisionCut Trim and Surrounds Mower	\$ 61,121.00	\$ 46,451.96	X	2	=	\$ 92,903.92
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Mainter Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024	•	PG NB CG 70)				
JOHN DEERE 4066R Compact Utility Tractor (52 PTO hp) with	\$ 63,030.31	\$ 51,684.86	X	2	=	\$ 103,369.72
loader, bucket and ballast box Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Mainter Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024	•	PG NB CG 70)				
JOHN DEERE 485A Backhoe	\$ 18,215.04	\$ 14,936.33	Χ	1	=	\$ 14,936.33
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Mainter Price Effective Date: February 8, 2024	,	PG NB CG 70)				
JOHN DEERE Aercore 800 Aerator	\$ 32,894.00	\$ 24,999.44	Χ	2	=	\$ 49,998.88
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Mainter Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024	•	PG NB CG 70)				
JOHN DEERE Z970R ZTrak, 35 HP Gas, 72" Side Discharge Deck,	\$ 21,019.47	\$ 16,184.99	X	1	=	\$ 16,184.99
Mulch Kit Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Mainter	nance 031121-DAC (PG NB CG 70)				



Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009 mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

Equipment Total \$840,158.36

Trade In Summary	Qty	Each	Extended
2016 TORO REELMST-3100D - 03170316000218	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
PayOff			\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance			\$ 3,000.00
2015 TORO REELMST-5010 - 03674316000118	1	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
PayOff			\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance			\$ 8,750.00
2012 JOHN DEERE 2500B RGM GAS - 1TC250BGVBT050411	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
PayOff			\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance			\$ 5,500.00
2007 JOHN DEERE 4520 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR - LV4520T447234	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
PayOff			\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance			\$ 1,250.00
2012 JOHN DEERE 4520 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR - 1LV4520PJBP8110339	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
PayOff			\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance			\$ 1,000.00
1998 JOHN DEERE 1070 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR - MO1070A170158	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
PayOff			\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance			\$ 400.00
2011 TORO GROUNDSMASTER 3280-D - 31100324	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
PayOff			\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance			\$ 2,000.00
Salesperson : X		Accepted By	: X



Salesperson : X _____

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Accepted By : X _____

Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009 mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

2015 TORO GREENSPRO1240 - 315000557	1	1 :	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
PayOff Total Trade Allowance				\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance				\$ 1,250.00
2016 TORO GREENSPRO1240 - 315000286	1	1 :	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
PayOff				\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance				\$ 1,250.00
2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR - M04X2XD52072	1	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
PayOff				\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance				\$ 750.00
2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR - MO4X2XDO5165	1	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
PayOff				\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance				\$ 750.00
2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR - MO4X2XD052166	1	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
PayOff				\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance				\$ 750.00
2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR - MO4X2XD052169	1	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
PayOff				\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance				\$ 750.00
2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR - M04X2XD052170	1	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
PayOff				\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance				\$ 750.00
2004 JACOBSEN Hauler - 002996	1	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
PayOff			,	\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance				\$ 200.00
				Ţ ====



Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53		
2004 JACOBSEN GA-24 - 5823001757	1 \$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
PayOff		\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance		\$ 200.00
2004 JACOBSEN GA-24 - 01711	1 \$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
PayOff		\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance		\$ 200.00
2008 JACOBSEN GREENSKING-IV - 6228805317	1 \$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
PayOff		\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance		\$ 2,500.00
2008 JACOBSEN GREENSKING-IV - 6228805338	1 \$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
PayOff		\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance		\$ 1,250.00
1998 JOHN DEERE 4700 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR - LVA4700P275816	1 \$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
PayOff		\$ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance		\$ 250.00
Trade In Total		\$ 32,750.00
* Includes Fees and Non-contract items	Quote Summary	
	Equipment Total	\$ 840,158.36
	Trade In	\$ (32,750.00)
	SubTotal	\$ 807,408.36
	Est. Service Agreement Tax	\$ 0.00
	Total	\$ 807,408.36
	Down Payment	(0.00)
	Rental Applied	(0.00)
	Balance Due	\$ 807,408.36

Salesperson : X _____ Accepted By : X _____



Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS Quote Id: 30441237

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 **UEID: FNSWEDARMK53** ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

JOHN DEERE ProGator 2020A (Gas) 2WD for HD300

Hours: Suggested List *

Stock Number: \$ 43,582.00

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC Selling Price *

> (PG NB CG 70) \$ 33,122.32

Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

			•				
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount		
140ETC	ProGator 2020A (Gas)	1	\$ 42,074.00	24.00	\$ 10,097.76	\$ 31,976.24	\$ 31,976.24
		Stan	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
001A	US/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183E	JDLink™ Modem	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1139	Standard Front Tires 23x10.5-12 (4 PR)	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1161	Fairway Rear (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 26x14-12 (4 PR	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1190	2WD Traction Unit	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2200	Factory Installed Auxiliary Hydraulics	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9773	Electronic Multi-Mode Throttle/Governor Control Ki	1 t	\$ 514.00	24.00	\$ 123.36	\$ 390.64	\$ 390.64
9778	Quick Connect Kit	1	\$ 223.00	24.00	\$ 53.52	\$ 169.48	\$ 169.48
9870	LED Worklight Kit - ProGato	r 1	\$ 771.00	24.00	\$ 185.04	\$ 585.96	\$ 585.96
	Standard Options Total		\$ 1,508.00		\$ 361.92	\$ 1,146.08	\$ 1,146.08
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 43,582.00		\$ 10,459.68	\$ 33,122.32	\$ 33,122.32

JOHN DEERE HD300 SelectSpray (For ProGators 2020A)



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

	ent Notes:					_	gested List *
Hours:						-	33,019.00
Stock Nu							elling Price *
Contract	: Sourcewell Grounds Ma	inter	nance 03112	21-DAC		\$	25,094.44
	(PG NB CG 70)						
Price Eff	ective Date: February 1	202	24				
		* Pri	ce per item	- includes F	ees and No	on-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount	Contract	Extended
					Amount	Price	Contract
445070	115000 0 1 10 15		4 00 75 0 00	0.4.00	A 4 000 7 0	* 45 770 00	Price
1156TC	HD300 SelectSpray(For ProGators 2020A, 2020 and	1	\$ 20,753.00	24.00	\$ 4,980.72	\$ 15,772.28	\$ 15,772.28
	2030A, 2030)						
	2000/1, 2000)	Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
001A	United States and Canada	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2002	Gen3 Automatic Rate	1	\$ 1,640.00	24.00	\$ 393.60	•	\$ 1,246.40
	Controller for Centrifugal or		. ,		•	, ,	. ,
	Diaphragm Pump						
3001	Multi-Size Boom, 15 ft. and	1	\$ 649.00	24.00	\$ 155.76	\$ 493.24	\$ 493.24
	21 ft. (4.6M and 6.4M) with						
6451	Electro-Hydraulic Lift Cast Iron Centrifugal Pump	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9031	Electric Foam Maker	1	\$ 2,513.00	24.00	\$ 603.12		\$ 1,909.88
9055	Electric Reel and 200 Ft. of	1	\$ 2,313.00	24.00	\$ 748.32		\$ 1,909.68
9055	1/2 In. Hose, Less Spraygur	•	φ 3,110.00	24.00	φ /40.32	φ 2,309.00	\$ 2,309.00
9060	Spraygun	. 1	\$ 297.00	24.00	\$ 71.28	\$ 225.72	\$ 225.72
9080	4-Post ROPS Conversion	1	\$ 2,571.00	24.00	\$ 617.04	·	\$ 1,953.96
	Kit (Green)		. ,		•	, ,	. ,
9085	Heavy-Duty Rear Spring Kit	1	\$ 471.00	24.00	\$ 113.04	\$ 357.96	\$ 357.96
9090	Heavy Duty Front Spring Kit	1	\$ 471.00	24.00	\$ 113.04	\$ 357.96	\$ 357.96
9869	Hose Plumbing Kit	1	\$ 536.00	24.00	\$ 128.64	\$ 407.36	\$ 407.36
	Standard Options Total		\$ 12,266.00		\$ 2,943.84	\$ 9,322.16	\$ 9,322.16
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 33,019.00		\$ 7,924.56	\$ 25,094.44	\$ 25,094.44

JOHN DEERE 9009A TerrainCut Rough Mower, Mulch kits



Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS Quote Id: 30441237

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 **UEID: FNSWEDARMK53**

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *

Hours: \$ 128,775.00

Selling Price * Stock Number: \$ 97,869.00

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC

(PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Amount Price Contra Pri 1448TC 9009A TerrainCut Rough 1 \$ 24.00 \$ 30,683.76 \$ 97,165.24 \$ 97,165.25 Standard Options - Per Unit			1 110	oc per item	ii lolaacs i	ccs and rec	ii ooiiiiaati	101113
Mower 127,849.00 Standard Options - Per Unit 001A United States/Canada 1 \$ 0.00 24.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 183E JDLink™ Modem 1 \$ 0.00 24.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 0443 All Other Countries 1 \$ 0.00 24.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.0 (English / Spanish) 9765 27 In. Mulch Kit, 9009A 1 \$ 926.00 24.00 \$ 222.24 \$ 703.76 \$ 703.7 Standard Options Total \$ 926.00 \$ 222.24 \$ 703.76 \$ 703.7 Value Added Services \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%			
001A United States/Canada 1 \$ 0.00 24.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 183E JDLink™ Modem 1 \$ 0.00 24.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 0443 All Other Countries 1 \$ 0.00 24.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 (English / Spanish) 9765 27 In. Mulch Kit, 9009A 1 \$ 926.00 24.00 \$ 222.24 \$ 703.76 \$ 703.76 Standard Options Total \$ 926.00 \$ 222.24 \$ 703.76 \$ 703.76 Value Added Services \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	1448TC		1	•	24.00	\$ 30,683.76	\$ 97,165.24	\$ 97,165.24
183E JDLink™ Modem 1 \$ 0.00 24.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 0443 All Other Countries 1 \$ 0.00 24.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 (English / Spanish) 9765 27 In. Mulch Kit, 9009A 1 \$ 926.00 24.00 \$ 222.24 \$ 703.76 \$ 703.76 Standard Options Total \$ 926.00 \$ 222.24 \$ 703.76 \$ 703.76 Value Added Services \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00			Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
0443 All Other Countries 1 \$ 0.00 24.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 (English / Spanish) 9765 27 In. Mulch Kit, 9009A 1 \$ 926.00 24.00 \$ 222.24 \$ 703.76 \$ 703.76 Standard Options Total \$ 926.00 \$ 222.24 \$ 703.76 \$ 703.76 Value Added Services \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	001A	United States/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
(English / Spanish) 9765 27 In. Mulch Kit, 9009A 1 \$926.00 24.00 \$222.24 \$703.76 \$703. Standard Options Total \$926.00 \$222.24 \$703.76 \$703. Value Added Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	183E	JDLink™ Modem	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Standard Options Total \$ 926.00 \$ 222.24 \$ 703.76 \$ 703.75 Value Added Services \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	0443		1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Value Added Services \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	9765	27 In. Mulch Kit, 9009A	1	\$ 926.00	24.00	\$ 222.24	\$ 703.76	\$ 703.76
		Standard Options Total		\$ 926.00		\$ 222.24	\$ 703.76	\$ 703.76
				\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Total Selling Price 128,775.00

JOHN DEERE 2700 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mower (Model Year 2024)

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *

Hours: \$ 72,523.00

Selling Price * Stock Number: \$ 55,117.48

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC

(PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53 ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane

Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount		
1244TC	2700 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mower (Model Year 2024)	2	\$ 52,599.00	24.00	\$ 12,623.76	\$ 39,975.24	\$ 79,950.48
		Star	ndard Option	s - Per Unit			
001A	United States and Canada	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183E	JDLink™ Modem	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish)	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1022	Smooth Tires and Wheels (20x10.00-10, 2 ply)	2	\$ 745.00	24.00	\$ 178.80	\$ 566.20	\$ 1,132.40
1190	Two-Wheel Drive (2WD)	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1203	Quick Adjust 5 (QA5) 11- blade Cutting Units	2	\$ 11,147.00	24.00	\$ 2,675.28	\$ 8,471.72	\$ 16,943.44
1300	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Grooved Solid Rollers with Solid Endcaps	2	\$ 784.00	24.00	\$ 188.16	\$ 595.84	\$ 1,191.68
1403	Cutting Unit and Rear Roller Power Brush ONLY Counterweights	2	\$ 663.00	24.00	\$ 159.12	\$ 503.88	\$ 1,007.76
1602	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter Wide Tube / Hollow Smooth Front Rollers	2	\$ 534.00	24.00	\$ 128.16	\$ 405.84	\$ 811.68
2009	Standard Seat	2	\$ 701.00	24.00	\$ 168.24	\$ 532.76	\$ 1,065.52
3203	Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes and Translucent Yellow Grass Catchers	3 2	\$ 1,550.00	24.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 2,356.00
9750	Rear Roller Power Brush Drive	2	\$ 1,846.00	24.00	\$ 443.04	\$ 1,402.96	\$ 2,805.92
9766	LED Work Light Kit	2	\$ 718.00	24.00	\$ 172.32	\$ 545.68	\$ 1,091.36
9769	Greens Mower Storage and Convenience Kit	2	\$ 560.00	24.00	\$ 134.40	\$ 425.60	\$ 851.20
9791	Rear Roller Power Brushes	2	\$ 676.00	24.00	\$ 162.24	\$ 513.76	\$ 1,027.52
	Standard Options Total		\$ 19,924.00		\$ 4,781.76	\$ 15,142.24	\$ 30,284.48
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selli	ing Price		\$ 72,523.00		\$ 17,405.52	\$ 55,117.48	\$ 110,234.96



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Van-Wall Equipment, Inc.

9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

JOHN DEERE Quick-Adjust 5 Cutting Units for 2700

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *

Hours: \$ 17,144.00

Stock Number: Selling Price *

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC \$ 13,029.44

(PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 8, 2024

	,	* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items						
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price	
5002TC	Quick-Adjust 5 Cutting Units for 2500B, 2500E, 2400, 2550, 2700, and 2750 Triplex Mowers	s 2	\$ 11,112.00	24.00	\$ 2,666.88	\$ 8,445.12	\$ 16,890.24	
		Star	ndard Options	s - Per Unit				
001A	US / Canada	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
1223	11-Blade Cutting Unit	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
1300	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter Machine Grooved Roller with Solid End Caps	2	\$ 781.00	24.00	\$ 187.44	\$ 593.56	\$ 1,187.12	
4 400	0.4 = 0.00 11.00 5	_	A 004 00	0.4.00	A.	A - - - - - - - -	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	

Total Sell	ing Price		\$ 17,144.00		\$ 4,114.56	\$ 13,029.44	\$ 26,058.88
	Standard Options Total		\$ 6,032.00		\$ 1,447.68	\$ 4,584.32	\$ 9,168.64
	Power Brush for QA5 Cutting Units						
9791	55.9 cm (22-in.) Rear Roller	2	\$ 673.00	24.00	\$ 161.52	\$ 511.48	\$ 1,022.96
9748	Rear Roller Power Brush Drive for QA5 Cutting Units	2	\$ 1,840.00	24.00	\$ 441.60	\$ 1,398.40	\$ 2,796.80
	and Translucent Yellow Grass Catchers for 2700 / 2750 Triplex Mowers	_	. ,	, ,	,	. ,	. ,= ====
3203	cm) Diameter Wide Tube / Hollow Smooth Rollers Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes	2	\$ 1,545.00	24.00	\$ 370.80	\$ 1,174.20	\$ 2,348.40
1602	Roller Power Brush Only Counterweight 2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9	2	\$ 532.00	24.00	\$ 127.68	\$ 404.32	\$ 808.64
1403	Grooved Roller with Solid End Caps QA5 Cutting Unit Rear	2	\$ 661.00	24.00	\$ 158.64	\$ 502.36	\$ 1,004.72
1300	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter Machine	2	\$ 781.00	24.00	\$ 187.44	\$ 593.56	\$ 1,187.12
1223	11-Blade Cutting Unit	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
001A	US / Canada	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215

913-397-6009 mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

JOHN DEERE 8900A PrecisionCut Large Area Reel Mower 3.3 m (130-in.)

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *

Hours: \$ 154,801.00

Stock Number: Selling Price *

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC \$117,648.76

(PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

117,648.76 117,648.76

		1 11	ce per item	- IIICIUUGS I	ces and inc	ni-contract	ILCITIO
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount		
155RTC	8900A PrecisionCut Large Area Reel Mower 3.3 m (130-in.)	1	\$ 125,189.00	24.00	\$ 30,045.36	\$ 95,143.64	\$ 95,143.64
		Stan	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
001A	United States/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183E	JDLink™ Modem	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other countries (English/Spanish)	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1219	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 10- blade 76.2 cm (30-in.) Cutting Units	1	\$ 24,628.00	24.00	\$ 5,910.72	\$ 18,717.28	\$ 18,717.28
1329	76.2 cm (30-in.) Wide x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Spiral Grooved Rollers with Spiral End Caps	! 1	\$ 4,489.00	24.00	\$ 1,077.36	\$ 3,411.64	\$ 3,411.64
1402	Cutting Unit ONLY Counterweights	1	\$ 495.00	24.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 376.20	\$ 376.20
	Standard Options Total		\$ 29,612.00		\$ 7,106.88	\$ 22,505.12	\$ 22,505.12
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selli	ng Price		\$		\$ 37,152.24	\$	\$

JOHN DEERE GATOR™TX Turf (Model Year 2024)

154,801.00



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

\$ 11,606.02

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215

913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *
Hours: \$15,898.66

Stock Number: Selling Price *

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC

(PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024

	,	Pri	ce per item	- includes F	ees and No	n-contract i	items
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
559TM	GATOR™TX Turf (Model Year 2024)	8	\$ 14,299.00	24.00	\$ 3,431.76	\$ 10,867.24	\$ 86,937.92
		Star	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
0202	United States	8	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0505	Build to Order	8	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1015	Turf Tires	8	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2016	Non Adjustable Seat	8	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3001	Deluxe Cargo Box with Paint and Reflectors	t 8	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3100	Cargo Box Manual Lift	8	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4099	Less Front Protection Package	8	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4199	Less Rear Protection Package	8	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Dealer Att	achi	ments/Non-C	•			
BM23734	Cargo Box Power Lift	8	\$ 1,064.66	24.00	\$ 255.52	\$ 809.14	\$ 6,473.12
BM23989	Drawbar/ ball mount for 1.25 in. receiver hitch	8	\$ 54.57	24.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 41.47	\$ 331.76
BM23459	Front Bumper and Brush Guard	8	\$ 480.43	24.00	\$ 115.30	\$ 365.13	\$ 2,921.04
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 1,599.66		\$ 383.92	\$ 1,215.74	\$ 9,725.92
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
		F	Additional Dis	scounts			
	Multi-unit Discount	8			\$ 476.96		\$ -3,815.68
	Additional Discount Total				\$ 476.96	•	\$ -3,815.68
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 15,898.66		\$ 4 292 64	\$ 11,606.02	¢ 02 8/8 16



Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS Quote Id: 30441237

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 **UEID: FNSWEDARMK53**

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

JOHN DEERE 7400A TerrainCut Trim and Surrounds Mower with Mulch Kits

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *

Hours: \$ 78,800.00

Selling Price * Stock Number:

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC \$ 59,888.00

(PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
143HTC	7400A TerrainCut Trim and Surrounds Mower	1	\$ 77,529.00	24.00	\$ 18,606.96	\$ 58,922.04	\$ 58,922.04
		Star	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
001A	United States/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183E	JDLink™ Modem	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish)	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9766	LED Work Light Kit	1	\$ 718.00	24.00	\$ 172.32	\$ 545.68	\$ 545.68
9830	27 In Mulch Kit, 7400A	1	\$ 553.00	24.00	\$ 132.72	\$ 420.28	\$ 420.28
	Standard Options Total		\$ 1,271.00		\$ 305.04	\$ 965.96	\$ 965.96
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00

Total Selling Price \$ 78,800.00 \$ 18,912.00 \$ 59,888.00 \$ 59,888.00

JOHN DEERE 2653B PrecisionCut Trim and Surrounds Mower

Equipment Notes: Suggested List * Hours: \$ 61,121.00

Stock Number: Selling Price *

\$ 46,451.96

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC

(PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
1229TC	2653B PrecisionCut Trim and Surrounds Mower	2	\$ 41,883.00	24.00	\$ 10,051.92	\$ 31,831.08	\$ 63,662.16
		Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
001A	United States and Canada	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
183E	JDLink™ Modem	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish)	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1145	20x12-10 Turf Trac Front Tires with 20x10-8 Turf Trac Rear Tire	2	\$ 412.00	24.00	\$ 98.88	\$ 313.12	\$ 626.24
1218	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 10- blade 66 cm (26-in.) Cutting Units	2	\$ 13,056.00	24.00	\$ 3,133.44	\$ 9,922.56	\$ 19,845.12
1317	66 cm (26-in.) Wide x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Spiral Grooved Rollers with Spiral End Caps	2	\$ 2,058.00	24.00	\$ 493.92	\$ 1,564.08	\$ 3,128.16
1402	Cutting Unit ONLY Counterweights	2	\$ 297.00	24.00	\$ 71.28	\$ 225.72	\$ 451.44
2009	Standard Seat	2	\$ 701.00	24.00	\$ 168.24	\$ 532.76	\$ 1,065.52
9736	Grass Catchers and Mounting Hardware for 66 cm (26-in.) QA7 Cutting Units	2	\$ 1,996.00	24.00	\$ 479.04	\$ 1,516.96	\$ 3,033.92
9766	LED Work Light Kit	2	\$ 718.00	24.00	\$ 172.32	\$ 545.68	\$ 1,091.36
	Standard Options Total		\$ 19,238.00		\$ 4,617.12	\$ 14,620.88	\$ 29,241.76
							A
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 61,121.00		\$ 14,669.04	\$ 46,451.96	\$ 92,903.92

JOHN DEERE 4066R Compact Utility Tractor (52 PTO hp) with loader, bucket



Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS Quote Id: 30441237

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 **UEID: FNSWEDARMK53**

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

\$ 51,684.86

Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

Suggested List * **Equipment Notes:**

Hours: \$ 63,030.31 Stock Number: Selling Price *

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC

(PG NB CG 70)

	(PG NB CG 70)						
Price Effe	ective Date: February 1,	202	24				
	*	' Pri	ce per item -	- includes Fe	ees and No	n-contract i	tems
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
038BLV	4066R Compact Utility Tractor (52 PTO hp)	2	\$ 51,150.00	18.00	\$ 9,207.00	\$ 41,943.00	
		Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
0202	United States	2	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	2	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1520	eHydro™	2	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1717	Factory Installed Loader with Bucket	2	\$ 9,471.00	18.00	\$ 1,704.78	\$ 7,766.22	\$ 15,532.44
2005	Open Station with Deluxe Seat	2	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2650	Less Radio	2	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4061	Less iMatch™ Quick Hitch Category 1	2	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5243	44x18-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 1 Position)	2	\$ -589.00	18.00	\$ -106.02	\$ -482.98	\$ -965.96
6243	27x10.50-15 (4PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position)	2	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 8,882.00		\$ 1,598.76	\$ 7,283.24	\$ 14,566.48
	Dealer Att	achr	ments/Non-C	ontract/Oper	Market		
BXX10684	Ballast Box	2	\$ 547.80	18.00	\$ 98.60	\$ 449.20	\$ 898.40
BXX11040	Dual Rear SCV Mechanical Hitch - 4th and 5th Selective Control Valve Kit Open Station	2	\$ 1,181.86	18.00	\$ 212.73	\$ 969.13	\$ 1,938.26
BLV10442	Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit	2	\$ 286.00	18.00	\$ 51.48	\$ 234.52	\$ 469.04
LVA19248	Oil Line	2	\$ 180.05	18.00	\$ 32.41	\$ 147.64	\$ 295.28
UC13263	Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 lb (19 kg)	20	\$ 80.26	18.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 658.10	\$ 1,316.20



Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS Quote Id: 30441237

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR): Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane

Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

Dealer Attachments Total	\$ 2,998.31	\$ 539.72 \$ 2,458.59	\$ 4,917.18
Value Added Services Total	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selling Price	\$ 63,030.31	\$ 11,345.48 \$ 51,684.83	\$ 103,369.66

JOHN DEERE 485A Backhoe

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *

Hours: \$ 18,215.04

Stock Number: Selling Price * \$ 14,936.33

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC

(PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 8, 2024

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

			00 po. 110111	morado i	000 41.14 1.10		101110
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
6185LV	485A Backhoe	1	\$ 14,927.00	18.00	\$ 2,686.86	\$ 12,240.14	\$ 12,240.14
		Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit			
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0409	English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1000	Subframe Mounting	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3012	12 In. Bucket	1	\$ 0.00	18.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Dealer At	tachı	ments/Non-C	ontract/Oper	n Market		
BLV10969	Power Beyond Kit (Cab and OOS)	1	\$ 519.20	18.00	\$ 93.46	\$ 425.74	\$ 425.74
BXX10891	375A/385A/485A Backhoe Hydraulic Thumb Kit	1	\$ 2,421.10	18.00	\$ 435.80	\$ 1,985.30	\$ 1,985.30
BLV10986	Rubber Street Pad Kit	1	\$ 347.74	18.00	\$ 62.59	\$ 285.15	\$ 285.15
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 3,288.04		\$ 591.85	\$ 2,696.19	\$ 2,696.19
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 18,215.04		\$ 3,278.71	\$ 14,936.33	\$ 14,936.33

JOHN DEERE Aercore 800 Aerator



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS

& REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER: Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215 913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *

Hours: \$ 32,894.00

Stock Number: Selling Price *
Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC \$ 24,999.44

(PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

		The per item includes rees and Non contract items					
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount		
456ATC	Aercore 800 Aerator	2	\$ 32,342.00	24.00	\$ 7,762.08	\$ 24,579.92	\$ 49,159.84
		Star	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
001A	United States and Canada	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish)	2	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9010	Windrow Attachment	2	\$ 552.00	24.00	\$ 132.48	\$ 419.52	\$ 839.04
	Standard Options Total		\$ 552.00		\$ 132.48	\$ 419.52	\$ 839.04
Total Selling Price			\$ 32,894.00		\$ 7,894.56	\$ 24,999.44	\$ 49,998.88

JOHN DEERE Z970R ZTrak, 35 HP Gas, 72" Side Discharge Deck, Mulch Kit

Equipment Notes: Suggested List *

Hours: \$21,019.47
Stock Number: Selling Price *

Contract: Sourcewell Grounds Maintenance 031121-DAC \$ 16,184.99

(PG NB CG 70)

Price Effective Date: February 1, 2024

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items.

		The per term included to de and term contract terms					101110
Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
2214TC	Z970R ZTrak	1	\$ 20,569.00	23.00	\$ 4,730.87	\$ 15,838.13	\$ 15,838.13
		Stan	dard Option	s - Per Unit			
001A	United States/Canada	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1037	24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 72" Decks	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1506	72 In. Side Discharge Mower Deck	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO PARKS

& REC
ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580

UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT

TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Van-Wall Equipment, Inc. 9650 Dice Lane Lenexa, KS 66215

913-397-6009

mailbot.jd@vanwall.com

2093	Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat with Armrests (24" High Back)	1	\$ 0.00	23.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Standard Options Total		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
	Dealer Atta	achn	nents/Non-Con	tract/Open	Market		
TCB10951	Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron II and 7-Iron PRO)	1	\$ 450.47	23.00	\$ 103.61	\$ 346.86	\$ 346.86
	Dealer Attachments Total		\$ 450.47		\$ 103.61	\$ 346.86	\$ 346.86
	Value Added Services Total		\$ 0.00			\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
Total Selli	ng Price		\$ 21,019.47		\$ 4,834.48	\$ 16,184.99	\$ 16,184.99



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO

PARKS & REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

> 2016 TORO REELMST-3100D SN# 03170316000218

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2016 TORO REELMST-3100D \$ 3,000.00

SN# 03170316000218 Your Trade In Description

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 2200

Total \$ 3,000.00

2015 TORO REELMST-5010

SN# 03674316000118

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2015 TORO REELMST-5010 \$ 8,750.00

SN# 03674316000118

Stock Number:

Your Trade In Description

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 2100

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 8,750.00

2012 JOHN DEERE 2500B RGM GAS

SN# 1TC250BGVBT050411



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO

PARKS & REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2012 JOHN DEERE 2500B RGM GAS \$ 5,500.00

SN# 1TC250BGVBT050411

Stock Number:

Your Trade In Description

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 2400

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 5,500.00

Original Factory Build Codes

4001 **COUNTER WEIGHT KIT**

1002 11 BLADE CUTTING UNITS 2500B

5001 **22"CUTTING UNIT ATT YOKES**

2002 MACH GROV ROL W/SOLID ENDCAP

3002 **SMOOTH TIRES 20X10-10**

Warranty Coverage

BASIC WARRANTY	BASIC 24M	16-May-2014	0
EMISSIONS WARRANTY	EMISSIONS 24M	16-May-2014	0

2007 JOHN DEERE 4520 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR SN# LV4520T447234

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2007 JOHN DEERE 4520 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR

\$ 1,250.00

SN# LV4520T447234

Stock Number:



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO

PARKS & REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

Loader/Backhoe

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 6250

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 1,250.00

2012 JOHN DEERE 4520 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR SN# 1LV4520PJBP8110339

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2012 JOHN DEERE 4520 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR

\$1,000.00

SN# 1LV4520PJBP8110339

Stock Number:

Your Trade In Description

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 6200

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 1,000.00

1998 JOHN DEERE 1070 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR SN# MO1070A170158

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

1998 JOHN DEERE 1070 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR

\$ 400.00

SN# MO1070A170158

Stock Number:



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO

PARKS & REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 7909

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 400.00

2011 TORO GROUNDSMASTER 3280-D SN# 31100324

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2011 TORO GROUNDSMASTER 3280-D

\$ 2,000.00

SN# 31100324

Stock Number:

Your Trade In Description

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 1750

PayOff \$0.00

Total \$ 2,000.00

2015 TORO GREENSPRO1240

SN# 315000557

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2015 TORO GREENSPRO1240 \$ 1,250.00

SN# 315000557

Stock Number:



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO

PARKS & REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 500

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 1,250.00

2016 TORO GREENSPRO1240

SN# 315000286

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2016 TORO GREENSPRO1240 \$ 1,250.00

SN# 315000286

Stock Number :

Your Trade In Description

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 500

PayOff \$0.00

Total \$ 1,250.00

2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR

SN# M04X2XD52072

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR

\$ 750.00

SN# M04X2XD52072

Stock Number:



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO

PARKS & REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 3950

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 750.00

2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR SN# MO4X2XDO5165

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR

\$ 750.00

SN# MO4X2XDO5165

Stock Number:

Your Trade In Description

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 5105

PayOff \$0.00

Total \$ 750.00

2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR SN# MO4X2XD052166

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR

\$ 750.00

SN# MO4X2XD052166

Stock Number:



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO

PARKS & REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 4900

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 750.00

2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR SN# MO4X2XD052169

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR

\$ 750.00

SN# MO4X2XD052169

Stock Number:

Your Trade In Description

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 4800

PayOff \$0.00

Total \$ 750.00

2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR SN# M04X2XD052170

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2010 JOHN DEERE TX TURF GAS GATOR

\$ 750.00

SN# M04X2XD052170

Stock Number:



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO

PARKS & REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 **UEID: FNSWEDARMK53**

Additional Options		
Hour Meter Reading	4850	
PayOff		\$ 0.00
Total		\$ 750.00

LESS FRONT PROTECTION	LESS FRONT PROTECTIONPACKAGE				
LESSPOWRLIFT&W/LATCH	l&PROPROD				
CAYMAN TURF TIRES					
LESS REAR PROTECTION PACKAGE					
NON-ADJUSTABLE SEAT					
DLX CARGO BX W/PAINT&REFLECT					
JD PROMISE 30 DAYS	04-Jun-2010	0			
BASIC 12M / 1000 HR	05-May-2011	0			
EMISSIONS 24M	05-May-2012	0			
	LESSPOWRLIFT&W/LATCH CAYMAN TURF TIRES LESS REAR PROTECTION NON-ADJUSTABLE SEAT DLX CARGO BX W/PAINT& JD PROMISE 30 DAYS BASIC 12M / 1000 HR	LESSPOWRLIFT&W/LATCH&PROPROD CAYMAN TURF TIRES LESS REAR PROTECTION PACKAGE NON-ADJUSTABLE SEAT DLX CARGO BX W/PAINT&REFLECT JD PROMISE 30 DAYS 04-Jun-2010 BASIC 12M / 1000 HR 05-May-2011			

2004 JACOBSEN Hauler SN# 002996

Machine Details

Description **Net Trade Value**

2004 JACOBSEN Hauler \$ 200.00

SN# 002996

Stock Number:

Your Trade In Description

\$ 0.00 PayOff

\$ 200.00 Total



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO

PARKS & REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

2004 JACOBSEN GA-24

SN# 5823001757

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2004 JACOBSEN GA-24 \$ 200.00

SN# 5823001757

Stock Number:

Your Trade In Description

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 200.00

2004 JACOBSEN GA-24

SN# 01711

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2004 JACOBSEN GA-24 \$ 200.00

SN# 01711

Stock Number:

Your Trade In Description

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 200.00

2008 JACOBSEN GREENSKING-IV

SN# 6228805317

Machine Details



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO

PARKS & REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

Description Net Trade Value

\$ 2,500.00

2008 JACOBSEN GREENSKING-IV

SN# 6228805317 Stock Number :

Your Trade In Description

Plus

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 1750

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 2,500.00

2008 JACOBSEN GREENSKING-IV

SN# 6228805338

Machine Details

Description Net Trade Value

2008 JACOBSEN GREENSKING-IV \$ 1,250.00

SN# 6228805338 Stock Number :

Your Trade In Description

Plus

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 2950

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 1,250.00

1998 JOHN DEERE 4700 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR

SN# LVA4700P275816

Machine Details



Quote Id: 30441237 Customer Name: FRED ARBANAS GOLF COURSE JACKSON CO

PARKS & REC

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company 2000 John Deere Run Cary, NC 27513 FED ID: 36-2382580 UEID: FNSWEDARMK53

Description Net Trade Value

1998 JOHN DEERE 4700 COMPACT UTILITY TRACTOR

\$ 250.00

SN# LVA4700P275816

Stock Number:

Your Trade In Description

Additional Options

Hour Meter Reading 11000

PayOff \$ 0.00

Total \$ 250.00

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

STATE OF KS COUNTY OF Johnson SS.
COUNTY OF Johnson) SS.
Tanya Sharkey of the City of Olathe County of Johnson State of Kansas being duly sworn on her or his oath, deposes and says;
1. That I am the <u>location manager</u> (Title of Affiant) of <u>Van Wall</u> Equipment (Name of Bidder) and have been authorized by said Bidder to make this Affidavit upon my best information and belief, after reasonable inquiry as to the representations herein.
2. No Officer, Agent or Employee of Jackson County, Missouri is financially interested directly or indirectly what Bidder is offering to sell to the County pursuant to this Invitation (though no representation is made regarding potential ownership of publicly traded stock of bidder).
3. If Bidder were awarded any contract, job, work or service for Jackson County, Missouri, no Officer, Agent or Employee of the County would be interested in or receive any benefit from the profit or emolument of such.
4. Either Bidder is duly listed and assessed on the tax rolls of Jackson County, Missouri and is not delinquent in the payment of any taxes due to the County or Bidder did not have on December 31, 2023 any property subject to taxation by the County and if bidder is duly listed and assessed on the tax rolls of Jackson County, Missouri, bidder agrees to permit an audit of its records, if requested by the Jackson County Director of Assessment, as they relate to the assessment of Business Personal Property.
5. Bidder has not participated in collusion or committed any act in restraint of trade, directly or indirectly, which bears upon anyone's response or lack of response to the Invitation.
6. Bidder certifies and warrants that Bidder or Bidder's firm/organization is not listed on the General Services Administration's Report of Debarred and/or Suspended Parties; or the State of Missouri and City of Kansas City, Missouri Debarment List
7. Bidder certifies and affirms its enrollment and participation in a federal work authorization program with respect to the employees working in connection with the contracted services.
8. Bidder certifies and affirms that it does not knowingly employ any person who is an unauthorized alien in connection with the contracted services. (Name of Bidder) By: (Signature of Affiant)
location manager (Title of Affiant)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 st day of February, 20 24 Danya Sharhuy
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the County of Johnson (SEAL)
State of Kansas
My Commission Expires: TANYA SHARKEY My Appointment Expires January 10, 2027



Z970R ZTrak

Code	Description	List price
2214TC	Z970R ZTrak	
	35.0 HP*	
	Vertical-Shaft Air Cooled Engine	
	(61.0 Cu. ln.) 999cc, 26.1 kW)	
	Full Pressure Lubrication System	
	with Replaceable Oil Filter	
	Heavy Duty Canister Air Cleaner;	
	Dry Replaceable Filter Element	
	with Secondary Safety Element	
	12 Volt with 20 AMP Regulated Charge System	
	Dual Hydrostatic Wheel Drive	
	TuffTorq Heavy Duty Ground Drive With Cross Porting	
	Steel Channel Frame	
	Operator Presence System	
	Folding Two Post ROPS	
	(Roll- Over Protective Structure) and Seat Belt	
	72 In. 7-Iron PRO Side Discharge Mower Deck	
	7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck	
	8 In. Cast Iron Spindle Housing	
	Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels	
	One-Touch Dial and Power Height of Cut Adjustment Ergonomic Operator Contoured Soft Touch Grips	
	and Integrated Handle Controls	
	Single-Turn Deck Transport Lock System	
	Full Floating Suspension Deck	
	1.0 - 5.5 In. Cutting Heights in 0.25 In. Increments	
	Dual Lever Direction/Speed Control	
	Wide Control Lever Bends for Increased Operator Comfort	
	Quick-Service Removable Foot Platform	
	12 MPH Travel Speed	
	11.5 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity	
	24x12-12 In. Square Shoulder 4PR Turf Drive Tires 13x6.5-6	
	Semi-Pneumatic Front Caster Tires	
	Rear Bumper Right Hand Control Console Cluster	
	Cup Holder	
	Fuel Gauge	
	Electric PTO Clutch	
	Digital Hourmeter and Diagnostic Pkg.	
	*@ 3600 RPM engine manufacturer	



Z970R ZTrak

Code	Description	List price
	certified gross power tested in accordance with SAE J1995, 999cc. The engine horsepower and torque information is provided by the engine manufacturer to be used for comparison purposes only. Actual operating horsepower and torque will be less. Refer to the engine manufacturer's web site	
	for additional information. BASE MACHINE	
2214TC	Base Machine Suggested List Price Does Not Include \$400 USD Destination Charge. Not available in California F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina Z970R ZTrak	USD \$20,569.00
	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE	
	Basic Factory Options DESTINATION	
	North America	
001A	United States/Canada Requires Operator's Manual - 0443	In Base Price
0195	Mexico Requires Operator's Manual - 0443	No Added Cost
	MOWER DECK Basic Factory Options MOWER DECKS	
1504	60 In. Side Discharge Mower Deck 7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels. Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1036 or 1040. 60 In. 7-Iron PRO	USD (\$750.00)
1506	72 In. Side Discharge Mower Deck 7-Gauge Stamped Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. cast iron spindle housings (SN 60001 and above.) Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels. Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1037 or 1041. 72 In. 7-Iron PRO	In Base Price
1523	72 In. Rear Discharge Mower Deck	USD \$1,050.00



Z970R ZTrak

Code	Description	List price
	7-Gauge Fabricated Steel Mower Deck. 8 In. Cast Iron Spindle Housings. Rear Anti-Scalp Wheels. Requires Tires & Wheels option code 1037 or 1041. 72 In. 7-Gauge FastBack PRO	
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION MULCH KITS	
TCB10953	Mulch Kit (1524-mm (60-in.) 7lron, 7lron II and 7lron PRO)	USD \$262.16
TCB10951	Mulch Kit (1828.8-mm (72-in.) 7-Iron, 7-Iron II and 7-Iron PRO) STRIPING KITS	USD \$450.47
BTC10286	Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 1371.6-mm and 1524-mm (54-in. and 60-in.) Decks	USD \$598.13
BTC10287	Rubber Flap Striping Kit for 1828.8-mm (72-in.) Deck	USD \$612.04
	OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS Basic Factory Options SEAT	
2092	Deluxe Comfort Seat with Armrests and Isolation (22.5" High Back) Includes Isolation System to Reduce Shock/Vibration	USD (\$346.00)
2093	Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat with Armrests (24" High Back) Adjustable Back Rest and Lumbar Support. Adjustable for Operator Weight. Reduces Shock/Vibration and Increases Comfort.	In Base Price
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION SEAT	
BUC11624	Arm rest kit- Padded (Set of 2) Compatible only with Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat	USD \$100.59
BTC10907	Isolated Suspension Seat Kit Compatible with MY16 and newer Z900 B,E,M and R gas machines. LIGHTING	USD \$353.10
BUC11438	LED front work lights (2) Compatible with Mulch on Demand Decks	USD \$265.36
BUC11406	Beacon Light Kit AUC18778 required for MY15 through MY19	USD \$230.06
LP40112	Beacon Light Kit	USD \$251.00
	WHEELS AND TIRES	



Z970R ZTrak

Code	Description	List price
	Basic Factory Options DRIVE WHEELS AND TIRES	
1036	24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks	No Added Cost
1037	24x12x12 Pneumatic Turf Tire for 72" Decks	In Base Price
1040	24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM or PROPANE CONVERSION KITS. Please order part number AUC18509 for 54" and 60" Decks. For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel. MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America, Inc.	USD \$1,149.00
1041	24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 72 In. Decks NOT COMPATIBLE FOR USE WITH MATERIAL COLLECTION SYSTEM or PROPANE CONVERSION KITS. Please order part number AUC18510 for 72" Decks. For more information about the MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF available exclusively on John Deere ZTraks, visit www.JohnDeere.com/Tweel. MICHELIN X TWEEL is a registered trademark, and MICHELIN X TWEEL TURF is a trademark, owned by Michelin North America, Inc.	USD \$1,149.00
	MISCELLANEOUS ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION MISCELLANEOUS	
LPA11548	Sun Canopy	USD \$169.00
BUC10584	Jack Kit	USD \$420.51
BUC10980	Cargo Tray	USD \$403.39
BUC11034	Yard Tool Kit Compatible with Z900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks	USD \$188.31
BUC10870	String Trimmer Mount Compatible with Z900 gas machines and Z994R ZTraks	USD \$186.19
BUC10300	Hitch Kit	USD \$46.01
BUC11070	ShadePro™ Canopy (Z900 Gas)	USD \$1,418.81



Z970R ZTrak

Code	Description	List price
	ROPS must remain in upright and locked position when canopy is installed WEIGHTS NOT INCLUDED. Refer to Canopy Ballast Information spreadsheet found on the Value Selling Navigator to determine the quantity of weights needed based on vehicle sizing and configuration specs.	
BUC11306	Trash Receptacle Kit Kit includes mounting bracket, bucket and picker.	USD \$247.17
	ENGINE ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION ENGINE	
AM115838	Spark Arrester Screen	USD \$54.29



Code	Description	List price
038BLV	4066R Compact Utility Tractor (52 PTO hp)	
	ENGINE:	
	Yanmar 4 Cylinder Intercooled Turbocharged Diesel Engine Tier IV EPA Emissions Certified	
	Engine HP 65.9 (48.5 kW)**	
	PTO HP 52 (38.8 kW) HST	
	**Engine HP (kW), Gross SAE J1995: 65.9 (48.5) @ 2600 rpm, PS	
	Displacement, L: 2.2	
	TRANSMISSION:	
	HST Transmission	
	3 Range	
	Differential Lock Cruise Control	
	4-Wheel Drive	
	LoadMatch	
	MotionMatch	
	SpeedMatch	
	eThrottle	
	HYDRAULICS:	
	Dual Mid Selective Control Valve with Joystick Control Lever,	
	Float, Regenerative Function, and Regenerative Lockout	
	INSTRUMENTATION:	
	Performance Tracking System	
	Diagnostic Control Panel	
	Hour Meter	
	Speedometer ELECTRICAL:	
	12-Volt Electrical System	
	75 Amp Alternator	
	Key Ignition Starter with Accessory and Pre-Heat Position	
	Wet Battery with 770 Cold Cranking Amps	
	LED Headlights	
	OPERATOR PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE: Deliver Adjustable View Seat with Arm Posts, Swivel and	
	Deluxe Adjustable Vinyl Seat with Arm Rests, Swivel and Retractable Seat Belt	
	ketractable Seat Beit	



Code	Description	List price
	Folding ROPS (Roll-Over Protective Structure)	
	Meets SAE J2194 and OSHA 1928 ROPS Certification Standards for North America and Europe	
	Isolated Foot Rest	
	Center Console Tool Storage	
	Operator Presence with Safety Interlock	
	CAB (OPTIONAL):	
	12 Volt Auxiliary Power Outlet	
	Air Conditioning and Heater	
	Armrests Cell Phone Holder	
	Deluxe Fabric Covered Seat with Retractable Seat Belt	
	Dual Forward LED Work Lights	
	Two Speed Front Windshield Wiper/Washer	
	Fully Isolated Deluxe Cab	
	High Impact Polymer Fenders with Integrated Tail Lights	
	Radio Preparation (w/antenna, speakers, wiring, media player	
	storage slot Molded Rubber Floormat	
	Operator Manual Holder	
	Rearview Mirror (inside)	
	Monitor Bosses (2 sets)	
	Right Hand and Left Hand Console Storage	
	Right Hand Control Center	
	Sealed Quiet Cabin Sun visor	
	Swing-Out Rear Window w/removable plug for monitor or	
	controller harnesses	
	Tilt Steering	
	Two Front/Two Rear Roof Mounted Warning Lights	
	HITCH:	
	HitchAssist	
	Aux. 3 Point Hitch Control	
	BASE MACHINE (4WD):	
	13.60-28 (4PR, R1 Bar, 5 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires	
	8-16 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires	



Code	Description	List price
	BASE MACHINE	
038BLV	4066R Compact Utility Tractor (52 PTO hp)	USD \$51,150.00
	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE Basic Factory Options DESTINATION	
	North America	
0202	United States	In Base Price
	OPERATOR'S MANUAL	
0409	English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	In Base Price
0413	French Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	No Added Cost
	TRANSMISSION Basic Factory Options TRANSMISSION	
1381	12F/12R PowrReverser Includes response control feature. Requires Operator Station option 2005 (Open Station with Deluxe Seat).	USD (\$1,418.00)
1520	eHydro™ Includes premium eHydro features (SpeedMatch™, LoadMatch™, MotionMatch™, and eThrottle™).	In Base Price
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION TRANSMISSION	
BLV10641	Transmission Oil Heater For 2027R, 2032R, 2036R, 2038R, 2320, 3025E, 3032E, 3036E, 3038E, 3033R, 3038R, 3039R, 3045R, 3046R, 4044M, 4044R, 4049M, 4049R, 4052M, 4052R, 4066M, 4066R Tractors	USD \$88.00
	OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS Basic Factory Options OPERATOR'S STATION	
2005	Open Station with Deluxe Seat	In Base Price
2050	Cab with Standard Seat Fully isolated cab ROPs structure Fabric seat with arm rests	USD \$11,210.00



Code	Description	List price
	Rear exterior CAN connection with 30amp power supply Electrohydraulic rear hitch control (EH hitch) Electrohydraulic auxiliary hitch control on left rear fender Tilt steering Premium heat and air conditioning system Front return to home wipers Two LED work lights (2 front) Four marker lights with turn signal and flasher function (2 front & 2 rear) Radio preparation (antenna, speakers, wiring, and single DIN media player mounting location) Molded rubber floormat Rearview mirror Front sun visor Swing out rear window Fabric seat with retractable seat belt and arm rests Left console cupholder and storage tray Left console RAM mount ready (10mm threaded boss) Left console USB 12V DC charger Right front cab A-post & both rear C-post RAM mount ready (10mm threaded bosses) Removable plug located at rear of cab for auxiliary routing	
2060	Requires Transmission option 1520 (eHydro™) Deluxe Cab with Air Ride Seat Additional features over the Standard Cab:	USD \$12,610.00
	Premium fabric seat with arm rests and fully adjustable air ride seat suspension Premium APTIV radio with Bluetooth audio and calling Front and rear return to home wipers Four LED work lights (2 front & 2 rear)" Requires Transmission option 1520 (eHydro™)	
2051	Snow Cab with Air Ride Seat Fully isolated cab ROPs structure Rear exterior CAN connection with 30amp power supply Electrohydraulic rear hitch control (EH hitch) Electrohydraulic auxiliary hitch control on left rear fender Tilt steering	USD \$15,042.00



Code	Description	List price
	Premium heat and air conditioning system Radio preparation (antenna, speakers, wiring, and single DIN media player mounting location) Four marker lights with turn signal and flasher function (2 front & 2 rear) Molded rubber floormat Rearview mirror Front sun visor Swing out rear window Left console cupholder and storage tray Left console RAM mount ready (10mm threaded boss) Left console USB 12V DC charger Right front cab A-post & both rear C-post RAM mount ready (10mm threaded bosses) Removable plug located at rear of cab for auxiliary routing "Additional features over the Standard Cab: Heavy duty mechanical front-wheel drive axle Premium fabric seat with arm rests and fully adjustable air ride seat suspension Dual rear hydraulic SCVs (4th & 5th SCV) License plate bracket Engine block coolant heater (120V A/C input) LED beacon light Rear return to home wiper Two Rear LED work lights Requires Transmission option code 1520 (eHydro™). RADIO	
2660	Factory Installed Stereo Stereo with AM/FM, and Weatherband.	USD \$705.00
	Bluetooth connection for audio streaming or handsfree calling, Aux line-in port on front panel	
2650	Available ONLY on Cab configurations. Less Radio ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION OPERATOR'S STATION	In Base Price



Code	Description	List price
RE558821	Mounting Ball Stud	USD \$21.16
RE558819	76.2-mm (3-in.) tie-rod assembly	USD \$19.24
UC17356	RAM Mount Vesa Bracket 1.5	USD \$130.97
RE574454	38.1-mm (1.5-in.) ball mount and socket arm	USD \$73.96
RE576490	38-mm (1.5-in.) ball with model year 2010 stud	USD \$38.73
BRE10255	Tablet Mount Kit	USD \$123.20
AXE59372	Clamp Style Mount	USD \$174.90
BXE10606	Cell Phone Suction Cup Kit	USD \$79.20
BXE10607	X-Grip Tablet Dual Suction Cup Kit for Tablets	USD \$228.80
BXE10864	12" Tablet Holder Kit (Ipad Pro™)	USD \$247.50
PF80459	Bracket, Arm, RAM Double Socket	USD \$34.91
PM191-050594	Apple™ Cable, 6 Ft	USD \$24.91
BXX11195	RAM X-Grip Cell Phone Holder With Tough Claw Clamp	USD \$99.17
AL212683	Mounting Parts - Display Mount RAM	USD \$169.00
PF80460	Mount - RAM U-Bolt	USD \$81.13
RE343680	Accessory Mounting Bracket - Short Bar For Cab Tractors only.	USD \$95.89
BRE10015	Cell Phone Mount Kit	USD \$89.10
BRE10152	Self - Leveling Cup Holder Keep your favorite beverage within reach and prevent from spilling. Cab models only.	USD \$85.80
BRE10483	RAM 1.5 inch T-slot Ball Mount	USD \$49.50
RE561251	133.4-mm (5.2-in.) tie-rod assembly	USD \$31.19
BRE10482	RAM 1 inch T-slot Ball Mount	USD \$36.30
PM191-050860	Type C USB Cable, 6 Ft	USD \$18.11
PM191-050563	Micro USB Cable, 6 Ft	USD \$12.46
PM191-052901	Dual USB Charger Dual USB sockets give you more options for cab devices. 4.2 Amp output to simultaneously charge 2 iPads or other USB devices. Cab models only.	USD \$18.11
	RADIO	



Code	Description	List price
BXX11006	Radio Kit For MY24 and newer 3R and 4R Cab Tractors OPEN OPERATOR'S STATION	USD \$721.29
LVB25332	Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit	USD \$92.40
LVB25334	Canopy - Standard Requires LVB25332 Canopy Mounting Bracket and Hardware Kit.	USD \$750.61
TY25324	Weather Protection Umbrella	USD \$320.16
BXX10590	ShadePro Designed Canopy	USD \$763.40
BXX11091	Rear License Plate Kit Open Station For MY24 and newer 4M and 4R Open Station Tractors	USD \$100.43
	MIRRORS	
LVB24844	External Mirror Kit (Cab Only)	USD \$257.40
BLV11035	Right Hand Mirror Kit - Open Station Tractors	USD \$239.80
BLV11034	Left Hand Mirror Kit - Open Station Tractors SEAT	USD \$239.80
LP95233	Large Seat Cover For ordering and pricing information on this product, Dealers can refer to the John Deere Order Zone site via the DealerPath Home Page, then "Parts & Attachments" then "Ordering Systems" then "Order Zone - (Licensed Products)". Customers must contact your local JD Dealer.	USD \$29.99
BLV10379	Air Seat Suspension Kit (OOS Only) NOTE: This kit includes the air suspension base and does not include the seat assembly. Factory seat will be reused. NOTE: Fits 4R open station tractors only	USD \$911.90
LVA21870	Air Ride Seat and Suspension NOTE: Includes the entire seat assembly and suspension. This is the same assembly used in the deluxe cab option.	USD \$2,579.54
	NOTE: Fits 3R and 4R cab tractors only.	
BLV10401	Premium Seat Kit (OOS Only) NOTE: This kit includes a mechanical suspension base and the seat assembly NOTE: Fits 4M and 4R open station tractors only	USD \$1,040.60



Code	Description	List price
RE265955	Air Seat Suspension Kit For 3R and 4R Cab Tractors WINDSHIELD	USD \$687.69
BXX11122	Rear Wiper Kit For MY24 and newer 3R and 4R Cab Tractors CAB OPERATOR'S STATION	USD \$231.89
BXX11092	Rear License Plate Bracket Kit Cab For MY24 and newer 3R and 4R Cab Tractors	USD \$130.90
	HITCHES AND DRAWBARS Basic Factory Options THREE-POINT HITCH	
4060	iMatch™ Quick Hitch Category 1 Includes one set of bushings Not compatible with telescoping draft links	USD \$373.00
4061	Less iMatch™ Quick Hitch Category 1 ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION THREE-POINT HITCH	In Base Price
BW15056	iMatch™/Quik-Coupler Bushing Kit	USD \$291.50
RE19428	Safety Chain Support Kit	USD \$176.66
LP63768	Magnetic hitch pin	USD \$18.99
BLV10967	Top and Tilt Field Kit (Cab Only) For MY18 and newer 4044M, 4044R, 4049M, 4049R, 4052M, 4052R, 4066M, and 4066R Tractors	USD \$2,481.60
	Not compatible with 3 Point Hitch Downforce Kit (BLV10968). Requires installation of 4th & 5th Selective Control Valve Kit, BLV10045 (Cab).	
BLV10965	Top and Tilt Field Kit (OOS Only) For MY18 and newer 4044M, 4044R, 4049M, 4049R, 4052M, 4052R, 4066M and 4066R Tractors. Not compatible with 3 Point Hitch Downforce Kit (BLV10968). Not compatible with 3 Point Hitch Downforce Kit (BLV10968). Requires installation of 4th & 5th Selective Control Valve Kit, BLV10050 (OOS).	USD \$2,473.90



Code	Description	List price
LVB25976	iMatch™ Quick-Hitch Category 1 with adjustable top hook <i>Includes one set of Bushings (LVU15507).</i>	USD \$456.50
LVU15507	iMatch™ Quick Hitch Bushings Includes one lower bushing (Cat. 3 to Cat. 1) - Length 50mm (1.97in).	USD \$31.27
LVU12858	iMatch™ Quick Hitch Bushings Includes one lower bushing (Cat. 3 to Cat. 1) - Length 33mm (1.3in).	USD \$32.15
	DRAWBAR AND TRAILER HITCH	
BM22290	Drawbar/ ball mount for 51mm (2 in.) receiver hitch. Hitch Ball sold separately.	USD \$55.64
A-7A5301	1 7/8in. Hitch Ball	USD \$12.03
A-7A5302	2in. Hitch Ball	USD \$11.97
5TITE511329	3 Point Trailer Mover 3000lbs lift capacity. Includes 2-5/16 ball hitch for gooseneck trailers. Has 2" receiver mount with safety chain slots. iMatch quick hitch compatible. Cat 1 pins included. Bushings sold separately. For 6 pack bundle order 5TITE511330	USD \$390.82
	FRONT HITCH	
BLV10989	Front Three-Point Hitch For 4M and 4R tractors Lift Arms and Torsion Tube ordered separately, BLV10088 Included in Option 8030	USD \$2,048.20
BLV10088	Category 1 Three-Point Hitch Lift Arms and Torsion Tube For 3R, 4M, and 4R tractors Lifts arms Cat. 1 for Heavy Duty 3-point Front Hitch Requires Front Three-Point Hitch BLV10989 Included in Option 8032. EU Only	USD \$888.80
BLV10990	Aux. Hydraulic Coupler Kit 1 For 4049M, 4049R, 4066M, 4066R Tractors Includes couplers, hoses, and hardware to extend tractor mid Selective Control Valve to front hitch. Included in Option 8033 on 4R tractors	USD \$276.10
BLV10991	Aux. Hydraulic Coupler Kit 2	USD \$276.10



Code	Description	List price
	For 4049M, 4049R, 4066M, 4066R Tractors	
	Required for second function hydraulics. Includes couplers, hoses, and hardware to extend tractor rear 4th & 5th Selective Control Valve to front hitch.	
	Requires installation of 4th & 5th Selective Control Valve Kit, BLV10045 (Cab) or BLV10050 (OOS) AND Aux Hydraulic Coupler Kit 1, BLV10990. Included in Option 8034 on 4R Tractors	
BLV10091	Heavy-Duty Push Bar For 4049M, 4049R, 4066M, 4066R Tractors	USD \$536.80
	Requires Front Three-Point Hitch BLV10989 Included in Option 8035 DRAFT LINK	
BLV10375	Telescoping Draft Links For 4044M, 4044R, 4049M, 4049R, 4052M, 4052R, 4066M, 4066R Tractors For use on tractors equipped with horizontal-bar stabilizers. Cat 1 & Ball End	USD \$490.60
	DRAWBAR	
BLV10844	Tractor Drawbar Assembly	USD \$347.60
	WHEELS AND TIRES Basic Factory Options REAR WHEELS AND TIRES	
F221	All tires offered are of bias ply construction.	In Dago Drigo
5221	13.6-28 (4PR, R1 Bar, 5 Position)	In Base Price
5240 5242	16.9-24 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) 44x18-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 1 Position)	USD (\$50.00) USD (\$589.00)
5243 5253	22.50LLx16.1 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 1 Position)	USD \$686.00
5233	Nokian Hakkapeliitta Tri 360/80R28 Rear Snow Tires	USD \$1,779.00
JZZ4	FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES	U3D \$1,179.00
	All tires offered are of bias ply construction.	
6221	8-16 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position)	In Base Price



Code	Description	List price
6240	10-16.5 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position)	USD \$172.00
6243	27x10.50-15 (4PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position)	No Added Cost
6253	27x12LL-15 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 2 Position)	USD \$97.00
6224	Nokian Hakkapeliitta Tri 250/75R16 Front Snow Tires	USD \$730.00
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION REAR WHEELS AND TIRES	
BLV10877	22.50LLx16.1 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires Included in option 5253	USD \$4,511.64
BLV10871	13.60-28 (4PR, R1 Bar, 5 Position) Included in option 5221	USD \$3,086.60
BLV10873	16.90-24 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires <i>Included in option 5240</i>	USD \$3,021.70
BLV10875	44x18-20 (4PR, R3 Turf, 1 Position) Rear Wheels & Tires <i>Included in option 5243</i>	USD \$2,361.70
TY4462	Tire Chains For Use with 13.6-28 In. 4PR (R1) Rear Tires. Not Compatible with Backhoe installed due to interference with backhoe subframe.	USD \$829.82
TY15988	Tire Chains For Use with 44X18.00-20 In. 4PR (R3) Rear Tires. Not Compatible with Backhoe installed due to interference with backhoe subframe.	USD \$856.10
BLV11135	380/70 R28 R1 Mitas Rear Included in option 5222	USD \$3,489.13
TY16202	Tire Chains For Use with 17.5L-24 In. 8 (R4) Rear Tires. Requires Wheel Spacer Set, BLV10029. Not Compatible with Backhoe installed due to interference with backhoe subframe. FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES	USD \$1,316.77
BLV10874	27x10.50-15 (4PR, R3 Turf, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires Included in Option 6243	USD \$1,167.94



Code	Description	List price
BLV10876	27x12LL-15 (6PR, R3 Turf Special, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires Included in option 6253	USD \$1,214.04
BLV10872	10-16.5 (6PR, R4 Industrial, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires <i>Included in option 6240</i>	USD \$1,092.30
BLV10870	8-16 (6PR, R1 Bar, 2 Position) Front Wheels & Tires Included in option 6221	USD \$1,021.64
BLV11134	280/70 R16 R1 Front Included in option 6222	USD \$1,556.50
TY15201	Tire Chains For Use with 10-16.5 In. 6 PR (R4) Front Tires.	USD \$432.77
	FRONT FENDERS	
BLV10896	Turnable Front Fender Kit For 4R Series Cab Tractors. Also requires an Upward Exhaust Kit or Vertical Exhaust Kit if side exhaust is currently installed on the tractor. Not with compatible with R1 Mitas front tires - BLV11134 Included in option 8010	USD \$844.80
BXX10940	Fixed Front Fender Kit for HD Axle only For MY24 and newer 4M and 4R Tractors Not Compatible with 31.5" or 33" tires	USD \$655.47
BLV10791	Fixed Front Fender Kit For 4R Series Cab Tractors. Also requires an Upward Exhaust Kit or Vertical Exhaust Kit if side exhaust is currently installed on the tractor. REAR FENDERS	USD \$664.40
BLV10892	Rear Fender Extension Kit (Cab Only) WHEEL TREAD WIDTH	USD \$422.40
BLV10029	Wheel Spacer Set, 140 mm (each side) Included in option 8081	USD \$680.90
	LOADERS AND BACKHOES Basic Factory Options LOADERS	
1795	Less Loader	In Base Price



Code	Description	List price
	Includes Hood Guard with Front Weight Support	
1717	Factory Installed Loader with Bucket "Pricing includes 440R Non-Self Leveling (NSL) loader installation charge with with following options 73-in. (1850-mm) Heavy-Duty Bucket with Bucket Loops and Holes for Cutting Edge Compact Utility Tractor (CUT) Carrier Mounting Frame Two function single lever control Hydraulic Hoses to the tractor mid valve Hood Guard with front weight support Note: Three point hitch ballast is required for stability. Please	USD \$9,471.00
	review the ""Tractor Ballast Requirements"" in the Sales Manual"	
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION LOADERS	
BW14763	1850-mm (73-in.) replaceable bucket cutting edge with hardware NOTE: For use with bucket BW16358 NOTE: 300R, 320R, 400E, 440R, H160, H165, and H180 Loaders	USD \$284.90
BXX10347	Bucket Level Indicator For 400E loaders on 4M tractors. Model Year 2017 and newer	USD \$165.94
BW14762	1550-mm (61-in.) Replaceable Bucket Cutting Edge with hardware NOTE: For use with bucket BW14764 NOTE: 300R, 320R, 400E, 440R, H160, H165, and H180 Loaders	USD \$206.80
BW16470	Loader Suspension Kit (4R Tractors Only) For 400E, 440R, D170, and H180 Loaders	USD \$610.50
BXX10152	400E and D170 Loader Hose Kit For 4R Tractors	USD \$451.81
	BACKHOES	
BLV10338	9 In. Bucket (0.684 Cu. Ft) NOTE: For use with 375A, 385A and 485 backhoes	USD \$711.70
BLV10340	16 In. Bucket (1.50 Cu. Ft.) NOTE: For use with 375A, 385A and 485A backhoes	USD \$957.00



Code	Description	List price
BLV10352	385A Backhoe Thumb Kit NOTE: For use on 385A and 485A backhoes on 3120, 3320, 3520, 3720, 3033R, 3038R, 3039R, 3045R, 3046R, 4044M, 4044R, 4052M, 4052R, 4066M and 4066R tractors	USD \$1,160.50
BLV10334	Rockshaft Assist Mounting Brackets and Hardware for 4044M and R-4066M and R Tractors (Cab and Open Station) NOTE: Includes Rockshaft Assist Mounting Brackets and Hardware	USD \$2,459.29
	NOTE: Fits 4044M, 4044R, 4052M, 4052R, 4066M, and 4066R tractors (Cab and Open Station) with 485A backhoe	
BLV10341	20 In. Bucket (1.88 Cu. Ft.) NOTE: For use with 375A, 385A and 485A backhoes	USD \$1,096.70
BLV10339	12 In. Bucket (1.12 Cu Ft.) NOTE: For use with 375A, 385A, 485A backhoes	USD \$819.50
BLV10343	18 In. Heavy Duty Bucket (1.69 Cu. Ft) NOTE: For use with 375A, 385A and 485A backhoes	USD \$1,141.80
BLV10342	24 In. Bucket (2.26 Cu. Ft.) NOTE: For use with 375A, 385A and 485A backhoes	USD \$1,234.20
BLV10986	Rubber Street Pad Kit NOTE: Applicable for 260, 260B, 270A, 46, 270B, 375, 375A, 385A, 485, 485A, 370B backhoes	USD \$347.74
BXX10891	375A/385A/485A Backhoe Hydraulic Thumb Kit For 375A/385A/485A Backhoes	USD \$2,421.10
	WEIGHTS AND BALLASTING ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION BALLAST	
BW15852	Large ballast box	USD \$1,745.70
BW15074	Ballast Box Extension	USD \$195.80
BXX10684	FRONT WEIGHTS	USD \$547.80
UC13263	Quik-Tatch Weight, 42 lb (19 kg) Requires (1) LVB25705, Front Weight Pin Kit.	USD \$80.26
LVU32113	Quik-Tatch Weight, 70 lb (32 kg) Requires (1) LVB25705, Front Quik-Tatch Weight Kit.	USD \$114.40



Code	Description	List price
BLV10441	Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit Includes Extension Bracket and All Hardware (Including rod and spring pins) to hold up to 12 front Quik-Tatch weights.	USD \$304.70
BLV10442	Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit Includes Extension Bracket and All Hardware (Including rod and spring pins) to hold up to 10 front Quik-Tatch weights.	USD \$286.00
LVB25705	Front Quik-Tatch™ Weight Kit Includes Rod and Spring Pins for Front Quik-Tatch Weights.	USD \$52.80
	Without installation of Front Weight Bracket Extension Kit (BLV10441 or BLV10442) tractor will only hold 5 Quik-Tatch Weights.	
R51680	Weight, Front Suitcase (100 Lb.) Quantity of One If installing 2 weights, also order 19H1926 (2), L169060 (1), L12491 (1), AR68801 (2) and 12M7044 (2). If installing 4 - 6 weights, also order 08H4744 (2), L169060 (1), L12491 (1), AR68801 (2) and 12M7044 (2). If installing 8 weights, also order 08H4744 (1), 08H4225 (1), L169060 (1), L12491 (1), AR68801 (2) and 12M7044 (2). If installing 10 weights, also order 08H4744 (3), L169060 (1), L12491 (1), AR68801 (3) and 12M7044 (3).	USD \$163.90
	REAR WHEEL WEIGHTS	
BM17968	Rear Wheel Weight, 48.5 lb Starter and Additional Weight for 19.5 and 20 In. Wheel.	USD \$162.80
T19293	Weight, Rear Wheel 106 lb (48 kg) Starter and Additional Weight for 24 and 28 ln. Wheel.	USD \$191.40
BM19937	Attaching Hardware for Additional Rear Wheel Weight, 55 lb (25 kg) For 20 In. Wheel only. Order BM19937 qty per ADDITIONAL BM17968 wheel weight. Compatible with tire sizes 44X18.00-20 4PR R3	USD \$13.20
BM19940	Attaching Hardware for Rear Wheel Weight, 110 lb (50 kg) Order BM19940 qty per ADDITIONAL T19293 wheel weight. Compatible with tire sizes 13.6-28 6PR R1, 420/85D24 R4, 380/70R28 R1, 360/80R28 R1	USD \$25.30



Code	Description	List price
BM19939	Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 110 lb (50 kg) Order BM19939 attaching hardware for starter wheel weight T19239.	USD \$45.10
	Compatible with tire sizes 13.6-28 6PR R1, 420/85D24 R4, 380/70R28 R1, 360/80R28 R1	
LVB25004	Attaching Hardware for Starter Rear Wheel Weight, 55 lb (25 kg)	USD \$63.80
	Order LVB25004 attaching hardware for starter wheel weight BM17968. Compatible with tire sizes 44X18.00-20 4PR R3	
	ENGINE	
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION COLD WEATHER PACKAGES	
BLV10640	Engine Coolant Heater Kit For 1023E, 1025R, 1026R, 2025R, 2027R, 2032R, 2038R, 3025D, 3025E, 3032E, 3035D, 3036E, 3038E, 3033R, 3038R, 3039R, 3043D, 3045R, 3046R, 4044M, 4044R, 4049M, 4049R, 4052M, 4052R, 4066M, 4066R tractors	USD \$66.00
	MISCELLANEOUS	
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION ACCESSORIES	
5WS812435	Universal Mount Kit NOTE: (2) Self-tapping screws & (2) Lag bolts included	USD \$22.66
5WS812455	Long Tool Holder (4) NOTE: Carries (4) long handled tools	USD \$107.64
5WS812466	Handheld Leaf Blower Holder	USD \$163.15
5WS812480	Mini Clamp Kit Mounts to ROPS Rack	USD \$38.52
5WS812475	String Trimmer Holder Fits on ROPS Rack Only – 5WS812425 & 5WS812430	USD \$66.85
5WS812485	Clamp Kit Mounts to ROPS Rack	USD \$44.19
5WS812460	Chainsaw Holder	USD \$95.17



Code	Description	List price
5WS812470	Chain Box	USD \$129.16
5WS812490	Super Clamp Kit Mounts to ROPS Rack	USD \$57.78
5WS812450	Long Tool Holder (2) NOTE: Carries (2) long handled tools	USD \$81.58
5WS812430	ROPS Rack Fits 3D, 3E, 4M, 4R tractors with rear mounted fuel tank Fits Open station tractors only Not Compatible with backhoe installed TOOLBOX	USD \$248.13
LVB24865	Tool Box Kit For use on 4120, 4320, 4520, 4720, 4044M, 4044R, 4049M, 4049R, 4052M, 4052R, 4066M, 4066R tractors less loader.	USD \$207.90
LP3619-TB1	Tractor Jobsite Box Reference AC-3619-TB1 Order from MiTm Directly MAINTENANCE	USD \$1,503.75
TA25765	Filter Pak Includes oil filter, air filter, fuel filter and hydraulic filter For 4M, 4R Series Tractors NOTE: Not applicable for 4075R tractors	USD \$213.73
	POWER TAKE-OFF ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION REAR POWER TAKE-OFF (PTO)	
BLV10953	John Deere Quik Knect™ PTO receiver At least one tractor receiver bundle (BLV10953) is needed per tractor. This bundle is removable and can be used on various tractors within the compatibility. One implement driveline yoke bundle is needed per implement, and remains with implement at all times (field install required). For information on what Implement driveline yoke bundle to select, refer to the compatibility table within the Sales Manual.	USD \$225.50
BLV11177	John Deere Quik-Knect Driveline Yoke Bundle Quik-Knect implement receiver – 22 mm x 54 mm (0.87 in. x 2.13 in.)	USD \$300.30
BLV11202	John Deere Quik-Knect Driveline Yoke Bundle	USD \$300.30



Code	Description	List price
	Quik-Knect implement receiver – 30.2 mm x 80 mm (1.2 in. x 3.15 in.)	
BLV11201	John Deere Quik-Knect Driveline Yoke Bundle Quik-Knect implement receiver – 28 mm x 70.2 mm (1.1 in. x 2.76 in.)	USD \$373.56
BLV11178	John Deere Quik-Knect Driveline Yoke Bundle Quik-Knect implement receiver – 27 mm x 74.6 mm (1.06 in. x 2.94 in.)	USD \$300.30
BLV11199	John Deere Quik-Knect Driveline Yoke Bundle Quik-Knect implement receiver – 23.8 mm x 61.3 mm (0.94 in. x 2.4 in.)	USD \$300.30
BLV11203	John Deere Quik-Knect Driveline Yoke Bundle Quik-Knect implement receiver – 31.75 mm x 81.76 mm (1.25 in. x 3.22 in.)	USD \$376.37
BLV11200	John Deere Quik-Knect Driveline Yoke Bundle Quik-Knect implement receiver – 27 mm x 70.2 mm (1.06 in. x 2.76 in.)	USD \$300.30
BXX11145	2 Speed Power Take-Off (PTO) Kit Open Station For MY24 and newer 4R Open Station Tractors	USD \$700.54
BXX11146	2 Speed Power Take-Off (PTO) Kit Cab For MY24 and newer 4R Cab Tractors	USD \$709.93
	HYDRAULICS ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION HYDRAULICS	
	See Hydraulic Ordering Guide in the Aftermarket Sales Manual to ensure proper ordering to support desired configuration and compatibility	
BLV10457	Load Center Assembly (Cab Only) For MY23 and older 4R Cab Tractors Electronic housing for powering all electric hydraulic kits. See Aftermarket Sales Manual (Hydraulic Ordering Guide) for ordering details.	USD \$486.20
LVA19698	Oil Line NOTE: Not Required but Is Available If Noise from Hard Line LVA19038 Is Excessive when using Dual Rear BLV10050	USD \$190.22



Code	Description	List price
LVA19247	Oil Line NOTE: Required when using Dual Rear (4th & 5th) SCV + EH 3rd SCV together on 4M/4R open station with or without H180/440R loader	USD \$175.43
LVA19924	Oil Line NOTE: Required when using Power Beyond BLV10969 and Dual Rear BLV10050 together on 4M/R open station HST/PRT/Power Reverser™ with or without D170/400E/H180/440R loader	USD \$94.62
	NOTE: Required when using Power Beyond BLV10969 + Dual Rear BLV10050 + EH 3rd SCV together on 4M/R open station HST/PRT/ Power Reverser™ with or without D170/400E/H180/440R loader	
LVA17974	Oil Line NOTE: Required when using Dual Rear (4th & 5 th) SCV BLV10050 + Power Beyond BLV10969 + EH 3rd SCV on 4M/R HST/PRT/Power Reverser™ with or without H180/440R loader	USD \$146.67
	NOTE: Required when using Power Beyond + EH 3rd SCV on 4M/R HST/PRT/Power Reverser™ with or without H180/440R loader	
LVA18586	Oil Line NOTE: Required when using Dual Rear (4th & 5th) SCV BLV10045 + Power Beyond BLV10969 on 4R HST Cab	USD \$116.17
	NOTE: Required when using Dual Rear (4th & 5th) SCV BLV10045 + Power Beyond BLV10969 + EH 3rd BLV10763 on 4R HST Cab	
BXX10636	Oil Line, Kit, Power Beyond EH Rear SCV 4R Cab For MY24 and newer 4R Cab Tractors also order oil line LVA17816	USD \$513.19
	If combined with Dual Rear (4th and 5th) SCV, also order oil line LVA18586	
	If combined with EH 3rd SCV, also order oil line LVA17974	
	If combined with Dual Rear (4th and 5th) SCV + EH 3rd SCV, order oil lines LVA18586 and LVA17974	
TA19869	POWER BEYOND EH RSCV OIL LINE KIT	USD \$51.79
LVA17816	Oil Line	USD \$154.87



Code	Description	List price
	NOTE: Required when using Power Beyond on 4R and 4M HST/PRT/ Power Reverser™ with H180/440R loader	
	NOTE: Required when using Dual Rear (4th & 5th) SCV + Power Beyond on 4R and 4M HST/PRT/Power Reverser™ with H180/440R loader	
BLV10764	Electrohydraulic Third SCV Kit with Mid and Rear Tubing (OOS Only)	USD \$1,222.10
	For use with H180/440R, 4R integrated dual mid valves, and/or the 4M integrated dual mid valve kit. Includes mid and rear hydraulic lines and couplers.	
	Not compatible with D170 & 400E front loader See Aftermarket Sales Manual (Hydraulic Ordering Guide) for ordering details.	
BXX11043	EH 3rd SCV Kit 4R Open Station For MY24 and newer 4R Open Station Tractors and 4M HST/PRT with H180/440R or less loader	USD \$1,213.99
BXX11116	EH 3rd SCV Kit 4R Cab For MY24 and newer 4R Cab Tractors REAR SELECTIVE CONTROL VALVES	USD \$1,223.37
BXX11040	Dual Rear SCV Mechanical Hitch - 4th and 5th Selective Control Valve Kit Open Station For MY24 and newer 4M and 4R Open Station Tractors	USD \$1,181.86
BXX11039	DUAL REAR SCV - 4th and 5th Selective Control Valve Kit Cab For MY24 and newer 4R Cab Tractors	USD \$1,323.17
LVA19248	Oil Line NOTE: Required when using Dual Rear (4th & 5th) SCV BLV10050 or BXX11040 on 4R or 4M HST/PRT/Power Reverser™ with H180/440R loader	USD \$180.05
	EXHAUST	
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION EXHAUST	
BLV10670	Vertical Exhaust Kit Fits 4044R, 4044M, 4049R, 4049M, 4052R, 4052M, 4066R, and 4066M Tractors The lower and upper hood support plates are not supplied in this	USD \$578.57



Code	Description	List price
	kit, but they are required. See your John Deere dealer to order these parts.	
	ELECTRONICS AND LIGHTS ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION BEACON LIGHTING	
BXX11094	Cab Beacon Light Kit For MY24 and newer 3R and 4R cab tractors	USD \$324.59
BXX11037	LIGHTING Cab Rear Work Light Kit For MY24 and newer 3R and 4R Cab Tractors	USD \$303.63
BXX10982	ROPS LED Work Light Kit Open Station For 3033R, 3038R, 3039R, 3043D, 3045R, 3046R, 4044M, 4044R, 4049M, 4049R, 4052M, 4052R, 4066M, 4066R tractors	USD \$382.84
BLV10400	ROPS Lights Brush Guard Kit For 3033R, 3038R, 3039R, 3045R, 3046R, 4120, 4320, 4520. 4720, 4044M, 4044R, 4049M, 4049R, 4052M, 4052R, 4066M, 4066R Tractors	USD \$101.20
	Includes 2 guards.	
BLV10620	Premium Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (OOS Only) Includes 2 guards.	USD \$101.20
BLV10399	Open Station Work Light Brush Guard Kit Includes 2 guards. Requires Premium Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10620) or Requires Warning Light Brush Guard Kit (BLV10400). LIGHTING EQUIPMENT	USD \$101.20
BLV10174	7-Pin Trailer Connector (OOS Only) For 4M and 4R Open Station Tractors	USD \$129.80
BLV11095	7-Pin Trailer Connector Connector (Cab Only) BACKUP ALARM	USD \$162.80
BLV10358	Back-up Alarm Kit For 4044M, 4049M, 4052M, 4066M, 4044R, 4049R, 4052R, 4066R Tractors. Standard on 4R eHydro Transmission Tractors. ELECTRICITY	USD \$165.00
BLV10359	Horn Kit	USD \$74.80



Code	Description	List price
	For 4M and 4R Tractors	
	GUARDS ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION HOOD GUARDS	
BXX10096	Tow Hitch Relocation Bracket (4R Tractors) For use on 440R loaders and 4R tractors	USD \$243.40
	NOTE: Used with BW15332 and BXX10458	
BXX10458	Hood Guard For 440R / H180 on 4R Tractors	USD \$448.80
	For 4M tractors less loader only	
BW16989	Deluxe Brush Guard Attachment For 440R & H180 on 4044R, 4052R, and 4066R tractors	USD \$235.40
	NOTE: Requires / used with BXX10458 standard hood guard for 440R on 4R	
	NOTE: Compatible on 4M without loader installed when used with BXX10458 standard hood guard	
	PRECISION AG TECHNOLOGY ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION	
	CONNECTIVITY	
BXX10255	SmartConnector - CAN to Bluetooth There are compatibility constraints with this kit, see Smart Connector Compatibility reference guide in VSN for further details	USD \$165.00



485A Backhoe

Code	Description	List price
6185LV	485A Backhoe	
	8.5 ft. Digging Depth	
	170 Degree Swing	
	Narrow Control Console Two Lever Control	
	Six Spool Control Valve	
	Hydraulics	
	Operator's Seat	
	Hydraulic Stabilizers	
	Bucket (See Code Selection)	
	Subframe Mounting (See Code Selection) Transport Locks	
	BASE MACHINE	
	For 4044M-4066M OOS and 4044R-4066R Cab and OOS	
	Tractors. Tractors Must be Equipped with a Front Loader and	
	Power Beyond Kit. F.O.B. Davenport, Iowa	
6185LV	485A Backhoe	USD \$14,927.00
	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE	
	Basic Factory Options	
	DESTINATION	
0184	Canada	No Added Cost
0195	Mexico	No Added Cost
0202	United States	No Added Cost
0205	Quebec	No Added Cost
0230	Australia	No Added Cost
0237	New Zealand	No Added Cost
024H	United States Minor Outlying Islands	No Added Cost
	OPERATOR'S MANUAL AND DECAL KIT	
0409	English Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	No Added Cost
0413	French Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	No Added Cost
0437	Spanish Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	No Added Cost
0450	Australian Operator's Manual and Decal Kit	No Added Cost
	MOUNTINGS AND HYDRAULICS	
	Basic Factory Options	



485A Backhoe

Code	Description	List price
	MOUNTINGS, HYDRAULICS AND SUBFRAME	
1000	Subframe Mounting Rockshaft Assist Mounting Brackets and Hardware for 4044M-4066M and 4044R-4066R Tractors (Cab and OOS).	In Base Price
1995	Less Subframe Mounting ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION MOUNTINGS, HYDRAULICS AND SUBFRAME	USD (\$1,447.00)
BLV10334	Rockshaft Assist Mounting Brackets and Hardware for 4044M and R-4066M and R Tractors (Cab and Open Station)	USD \$2,459.29
BLV10969	Power Beyond Kit (Cab and OOS) Includes Rear Mounted Hydraulic Couplers and Hose. See Sales Manual (Hydraulic Ordering Guide) for ordering details.	USD \$519.20
	BUCKETS Basic Factory Options BUCKETS	
3009	9 In. Bucket 0.684 Cu. Ft.	USD (\$95.00)
3012	12 In. Bucket 1.12 Cu.Ft.	In Base Price
3016	16 In. Bucket 1.50 Cu. Ft.	USD \$118.00
3018	18 In. Bucket Heavy Duty Bucket: 1.69 Cu. Ft.	USD \$281.00
3020	20 In. Bucket 1.88 Cu. Ft.	USD \$241.00
3024	24 In. Bucket 2.26 Cu. Ft.	USD \$362.00
3995	Less Bucket ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION BUCKETS	USD (\$717.00)
BLV10339	12 In. Bucket (1.12 Cu Ft.)	USD \$819.50
BLV10338	9 In. Bucket (0.684 Cu. Ft)	USD \$711.70
BLV10340	16 In. Bucket (1.50 Cu. Ft.)	USD \$957.00



485A Backhoe

Code	Description	List price
BLV10352	385A Backhoe Thumb Kit NOTE: For use on 385A and 485A backhoes	USD \$1,160.50
BLV10341	20 In. Bucket (1.88 Cu. Ft.)	USD \$1,096.70
BLV10342	24 In. Bucket (2.26 Cu. Ft.)	USD \$1,234.20
BLV10343	18 In. Heavy Duty Bucket (1.69 Cu. Ft)	USD \$1,141.80
BXX10891	375A/385A/485A Backhoe Hydraulic Thumb Kit Fits 375A/385A/485A backhoe	USD \$2,421.10
	MISCELLANEOUS ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION MISCELLANEOUS	
BLV10986	Rubber Street Pad Kit	USD \$347.74



Code	Description	List price
1244TC	2700 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mower (Model Year 2024) ENGINE: Electronically Controlled 2-cylinder V Twin EFI Electronic Throttle Air Cooled Single Fuel Tank with 5.2 US gallon (10 L) capacity CHASSIS: Removable Cast Aluminum Foot Platform Mesh Platform Cover Cutting Unit Contour Following System Factory Installed Cutting Unit Steering Limiters 2-post SAE J21294 ROPS with seat belts TRANSMISSION:	
	eHydro Electronically controlled Traction Pump AutoPedal feature in Transport HYDRAULICS: Proportional Lift / Lower Valve, electronically controlled (3) Independent Lift Cylinders Power Steering with Double Acting Steering Cylinder Quik-Tatch Hydraulic reel motors ELECTRICAL:	
	56-Volt, 100 amp Alternator Brushless Electric Reel Motors Reel Speed Sensors Wheel Speed Sensors Factory Installed 12 Volt Power Port ADVANCED TECHCONTROL DISPLAY: Passcode Protected Settings Frequency of Clip, Fixed, and Off Reel Speed Modes Eco, Min, and Max Engine Speed Modes Mow, Transport, and Turn Speeds Clean Up Pass Mode Rate of Drop and Lift Rate Control Front to Rear Cutting Unit Timing	



Code	Description	List price
	Service Timers and Diagnostics	
	OPERATOR STATION: Command Arm Operator Controls One Touch Hand Operated Lift / Lower Joystick Mow / Transport Switch Independently adjustable Tilt Steering Column and Steering Wheel Dual Traction Pedals Integrated Cup Holder and Radio Holder BRAKES: Disc Brakes	
	Hand Operated Parking Brake	
	BASE MACHINE	
1244TC	19 hp (14.2 kW) at 3600 rpm Engine Manufacturer Gross Power, Tested in accordance with SAE J1940 / J1995. The engine horsepower and torque information are provided by the engine manufacturer to be used for comparison purposes only. Actual operating horsepower and torque will be less. Refer to the engine manufacturer's web site for additional information. 2700 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mower (Model Year 2024)	USD \$52,599.00
121110	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE	σσυ ψσ2 ₁ σ γ γ.οσ
	Basic Factory Options DESTINATION	
001A	United States and Canada OPERATOR'S MANUAL	In Base Price
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish)	In Base Price
	WHEELS AND TIRES Basic Factory Options WHEELS AND TIRES	
1022	Smooth Tires and Wheels (20x10.00-10, 2 ply)	USD \$745.00
1023	Turf Guard Traction Tires and Wheels (20x10.00-10, 2 ply)	USD \$796.00
1024	Smooth Tires and Wheels (20x10.00-10, 4 ply) Lowest recommended tire pressure 15 psi (1.03 bar). Due to higher pressures, may cause marking on soft greens.	USD \$745.00



Code	Description	List price
1040	Balloon Rounded Edge Smooth Tires and Wheels (20x10.00-10, 4 ply) Lowest recommended tire pressure 15 psi (1.03 bar). Due to higher pressures, may cause marking on soft greens.	USD \$745.00
1149	Less Wheels and Tires	In Base Price
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION WHEELS AND TIRES	
BM19748	Tires and Wheels (20x10.00-10), (3) Smooth 2-ply Rated	USD \$799.29
BM19749	Tires and Wheels (20x10.00-10), (3) Turf Guard Traction	USD \$852.79
BUC10620	Tires and Wheels (20x10.00-10), (3) Smooth 4 Ply-Rated Lowest Recommended Tire pressure 15 PSI (1.03 bar). Due to higher pressures may cause marking on soft greens	USD \$799.29
BUC10621	Tires and Wheels (20x10.00-10), (3) Ballon Rounded Edge Smooth 4 Ply-Rated Lowest Recommended Tire pressure 15 PSI (1.03 bar). Due to higher pressures may cause marking on soft greens.	USD \$799.29
	DRIVE SYSTEM	
	Basic Factory Options DRIVE SYSTEM	
1190	Two-Wheel Drive (2WD)	In Base Price
1193	Rear Wheel Assist - GRIP All-Wheel Drive Most aggressive rear wheel assist system Series Parallel Circuit design	USD \$4,070.00
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION DRIVE SYSTEM	
BTC11025	2WD Axle and Hub Kit Does not include wheel and tire.	USD \$233.26
BUC11595	Third Wheel Assist Kit (GRIP All-Wheel Drive Traction System) for 2700 / 2750 Triplex Mowers Does not include wheel and tire.	USD \$4,362.39
	CUTTING UNITS Basic Factory Options REEL CUTTING UNITS	



Code	Description	List price
	5-in. (12.7 cm) Diameter Quik-Tatch Cutting Units 22-in. (55.9 cm) Cutting Width per Cutting Unit 62-in. (157.5 cm) Total Width of Cut Speed Link Height of Cut System, adjusts 0.001-in. (0.0254 mm) per revolution	
1201	Quick Adjust 5 (QA5) 7-blade Heavy Section Cutting Units 0.189-in (4.8 mm) adjustable bedknife Dual Point Notch System Bedknife to Reel Adjustment in 0.0005-in. (0.0127 mm) increments Less Front and Rear Rollers	USD \$10,734.00
1203	Quick Adjust 5 (QA5) 11-blade Cutting Units 0.078-in. (2 mm) hardened tool steel adjustable bedknife Dual Point Notch System Bedknife to Reel Adjustment in 0.0005-in. (0.0127 mm) increments Less Front and Rear Rollers	USD \$11,147.00
1212	Quick Adjust 5 (QA5) Vertical Cutting Units 27 carbide-tipped verticutter blades at 0.75-in. (19 mm) standard spacing. Includes 2-in (50.8 mm) Diameter Wide Tube / Hollow Smooth Front and Rear Rollers. Maximum operating depth 0.125-in. (3.2 mm).	USD \$11,027.00
1214	Quick Adjust 5 (QA5) 14-blade Cutting Units 0.078-in. (2 mm) hardened tool steel adjustable bedknife Dual Point Notch System Bedknife to Reel Adjustment in 0.0005-in. (0.0127 mm) increments Less Front and Rear Rollers	USD \$12,219.00
1290	Less Cutting Units	In Base Price
	REEL FRONT ROLLERS 55.9 cm (22-in.) Standard Width Rollers	
1300	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Grooved Solid Rollers with Solid Endcaps	USD \$784.00
1302	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter Wide Tube / Hollow Smooth Rollers	USD \$534.00
1304	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Grooved Wide Solid Rollers	USD \$754.00
1305	76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Rollers	USD \$1,145.00



Code	Description	List price
	Not compatible if FTC installed. 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Front Rollers Raise the Minimum Height of Cut.	
1307	76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Spiral Grooved Rollers with Spiral Endcaps Not compatible with FTCs / GTCs.	USD \$1,862.00
1324	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter MT Spiral Rollers NOT FOR USE ON GREENS. For best results in minimizing overlap marks in fairways, use in combination with another MT roller on the rear of the cutting unit.	USD \$1,608.00
1325	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter MT Grooved Rollers NOT FOR USE ON GREENS. For best results in minimizing overlap marks in fairways, use in combination with another MT roller on the rear of the cutting unit.	USD \$1,608.00
1327	63.5 mm (2.5-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Rollers Compatible with FTCs and GTCs, except for when Front Roller Bracket is set to Position #3.	USD \$1,102.00
1329	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter MT Smooth Rollers NOT FOR USE ON GREENS. For best results in minimizing overlap marks in fairways, use in combination with another MT roller on the rear of the cutting unit.	USD \$1,540.00
1390	Less Front Rollers	In Base Price
	REEL REAR ROLLERS	
1601	55.9 cm (22-in.) Standard Width Rollers 50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Smooth Solid Rollers Recommended when using direct mount (Bullhorn) style grass catcher system (Code 3202).	USD \$754.00
1602	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter Wide Tube / Hollow Smooth Front Rollers	USD \$534.00
1618	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter MT Spiral Rollers NOT FOR USE ON GREENS. For best results in minimizing overlap marks in fairways, use in combination with another MT roller on the front of the cutting unit.	USD \$1,608.00
1620	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter MT Grooved Rollers	USD \$1,608.00



Code	Description	List price
	NOT FOR USE ON GREENS. For best results in minimizing overlap marks in fairways, use in combination with another MT roller on the front of the cutting unit.	
1624	50.8 mm (2-in.) Diameter MT Smooth Rollers NOT FOR USE ON GREENS. For best results in minimizing overlap marks in fairways, use in combination with another MT roller on the front of the cutting unit.	USD \$1,540.00
1690	Less Rear Rollers	In Base Price
1400	REEL CUTTING UNIT COUNTER WEIGHTS Cutting Unit ONLY Counterweights Select if NOT installing FTCs / GTCs or Rear Roller Power Brushes on	USD \$297.00
	cutting units.	
1403	Cutting Unit and Rear Roller Power Brush ONLY Counterweights Select if ONLY installing Rear Roller Power Brush on cutting units.	USD \$663.00
1408	Cutting Unit and FTC / GTC ONLY Counterweights Select if ONLY installing FTC / GTC on cutting units.	USD \$297.00
1490	Less Cutting Unit Counterweights Select if installing BOTH FTC / GTC and Rear Roller Power Brush on cutting units.	In Base Price
	REEL CUTTING UNIT ATTACHING YOKES AND GRASS CATCHERS	
3203	Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes and Translucent Yellow Grass Catchers Includes Yokes, Yellow Grass Catchers, and Catcher Mounting Hardware.	USD \$1,550.00
	Translucent Yellow provides good contrast with grass clippings to more accurately see fill level. With ample ambient lighting, level can also be seen from outside of machine.	
3204	Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes and Black Grass Catchers Includes Yokes, Black Grass Catchers, and Catcher Mounting Hardware.	USD \$1,550.00
3210	Less Cutting Unit Yokes and Grass Catchers	In Base Price
	Field Installed Options VERTICAL CUTTING UNITS	



Code	Description	List price
9121	Quick Adjust 5 (QA5) Vertical Cutting Units Complete Set of 3 27 carbide-tipped verticutter blades at 0.75-in. (19 mm) standard spacing. Includes 2-in (50.8 mm) Diameter Wide Tube / Hollow Smooth Front and Rear Rollers. Maximum operating depth 0.125-in. (3.2 mm). Less Motors and Counterweights. FAIRWAY TENDER CONDITIONER	USD \$11,027.00
9738	Fairway Tender Conditioner Shaft and Blades Set of 3. Not compatible with 7.6 cm (3-in.) Front Rollers. Requires Code 9743 (FTC / GTC / Rotary Brush Gear Drive).	USD \$2,328.00
9743	FTC / GTC / Front Rotary Brush Gear Drive Set of 3. Requires Code 9738, 9742, 9751, or 9801. GREENS TENDER CONDITIONER	USD \$5,993.00
9742	Greens Tender Conditioner Shaft and Blades Set of 3. Requires Code 9743 (FTC / GTC / Front Rotary Brush Gear Drive).	USD \$1,350.00
	FRONT TURF BRUSHES	
9751	Front Rotary Turf Brush Set of 3. Requires Code 9743 (FTC / GTC / Front Rotary Brush Gear Drive).	USD \$977.00
9801	Front Rotary DT Brush Set of 3. Requires Code 9743 (FTC / GTC / Front Rotary Brush Gear Drive).	USD \$977.00
	REAR ROLLER POWER BRUSHES	
9750	Rear Roller Power Brush Drive Set of 3. Requires Code 9791 (Rear Roller Power Brushes).	USD \$1,846.00
9791	Rear Roller Power Brushes Set of 3. Requires Code 9750 (Rear Roller Power Brush Drive). ROLLER SCRAPERS	USD \$676.00
9756	Cable Style Smooth Roller Scrapers Set of 3 for either Front or Rear Rollers.	USD \$73.00
9849	(3) 55.9 cm (22-in.) Rear Roller Scrapers (Solid) for QA5 Cutting Units with 50.8 mm (2-in.) Smooth Rear Rollers	USD \$167.00



Code	Description	List price
9850	(3) 55.9 cm (22-in.) Front Roller Scrapers (Solid) for QA5 Cutting Units with 50.8 mm (2-in.) Smooth Front Rollers MISCELLANEOUS	USD \$120.00
9805	Cutting Unit Top Shield Extensions Set of 3. Improves Grass Catching performance in dry conditions. Recommended to remove in wet conditions. Adjust shields to 1.5 mm (0.059-in.) gap between shield and reel blades.	USD \$134.00
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION REEL CUTTING UNITS	
BM23080	Cutting Unit Top Shield Extension (set of 3) Improves Grass Catching performance in dry conditions. Recommended to remove in wet conditions. Adjust shields to 1.5 mm (0.059-in.) gap between shield and reel blades.	USD \$144.46
BUC10416	(1) Quick Adjust 5 (QA5) 14-Blade 558.8-mm (22-in.) Cutting Unit with 2.0-mm Hardened Tool Steel Bedknife Less Yoke, Front Roller, Rear Roller, Motor, and Counterweight	USD \$4,365.60
BUC10415	(1) Quick-Adjust 5 (QA5) 11-Blade 558.8-mm (22-in.) Cutting Unit with 2.0-mm Hardened Tool Steel Bedknife Less Yoke, Front Roller, Rear Roller, Motor, and Counterweight	USD \$3,983.61
	REEL CUTTING UNIT COUNTER WEIGHTS	
BM22762	(1) Cutting Unit ONLY Counter Weight Kit Needed if NOT installing Rear Roller Power Brush or GTC / FTC Kits.	USD \$107.00
BM22705	(1) QA5 Rear Roller Power Brush Only Counter Weight Kit Needed if ONLY installing Rear Roller Power Brush on cutting unit.	USD \$237.54
BM22704	(1) Fairway Tender Conditioner (FTC), Greens Tender Conditioner (GTC), or Rotary Brush ONLY Counter Weight Kit Needed if ONLY installing FTC/GTC/Rotary Brush on cutting unit. REEL CUTTING UNIT ATTACHING YOKES AND GRASS	USD \$107.00
	CATCHERS	
BUC11329	Translucent Yellow Grass Catchers for 2700 / 2750 Triplex Mowers 3 required for complete machine. Grass catcher only, does not include Grass Catcher Mounting Hardware or Cutting Unit Yokes.	USD \$301.74



Code	Description	List price
BUC11201	Cutting Unit Yoke and Grass Catcher Mounting Kit for 2700 / 2750 Triplex Mowers 3 required for complete machine. Includes grass catcher wear plates.	USD \$331.70
BUC11330	Black Grass Catchers for 2700 / 2750 Triplex Mowers 3 required for complete machine. Grass catcher only, does not include Grass Catcher Mounting Hardware or Cutting Unit Yokes. VERTICAL CUTTING UNITS	USD \$301.74
BUC10417	(1) Quick-Adjust 5 (QA5) 558.8-mm (22-in.) Vertical Cutting Unit With Smooth Front and Rear Roller and Counterweight Less Yoke and Motor.	USD \$3,939.74
	FAIRWAY TENDER CONDITIONER	
BTC10779	(1) 55.9 cm (22-in.) Fairway Tender Conditioner Shaft and Blades for QA5 Cutting Units Requires BTC10760 GTC / FTC / Rotary Brush Drive Kit. Not compatible with previous GTC / FTC / Rotary Brush Drive Kits.	USD \$832.46
	GREENS TENDER CONDITIONER	
BUC10283	(1) FTC / GTC / Rotary Brush Upgrade Kit Upgrades previous versions of FTC / GTC / Front Rotary Brush for QA5 and QA7 Cutting Units to latest design. Includes 3 triple lip seals, 4 bearings, 1 seal spacer, 2 washers, 2 snap rings, and 1 output shaft. Includes parts to update one cutting unit.	USD \$108.01
BTC10778	(1) 55.9 cm (22-in.) Greens Tender Conditioner Shaft and Blades for QA5 Cutting Units Requires BTC10760 GTC / FTC / Rotary Brush Drive Kit. Not compatible with previous GTC / FTC / Rotary Brush Drive Kits.	USD \$483.64
BTC10760	(1) Greens Tender Conditioner (GTC), Fairway Tender Conditioner (FTC), Rotary Brush Gear Drive for QA5 Cutting Units Installation on Reel Mowers with 55.9 cm (22-in.) QA5 Cutting units requires BTC10778 GTC Shaft Kit, BTC10779 FTC Shaft Kit, BTC10773 Front Rotary Brush Kit, or BTC10775 DT Front Rotary Brush Kit. Not compatible with previous FTC, GTC, Front Rotary Brush, or DT Front Rotary Brush Kits.	USD \$2,143.21



Code	Description	List price
	FRONT TURF BRUSHES	
BTC10775	(1) 55.9 cm (22-in.) Front Rotary Dense Turf (DT) Brush for QA5 Cutting Units Requires BTC10760 GTC / FTC / Rotary Brush Drive Kit. Not compatible with previous GTC / FTC / Rotary Brush Drive Kits.	USD \$358.46
BTC10773	(1) 55.9 cm (22-in.) Front Rotary Brush for QA5 Cutting Units Requires BTC10760 GTC / FTC / Rotary Brush Drive Kit. Not compatible with previous GTC / FTC / Rotary Brush Drive Kits. REAR ROLLER POWER BRUSHES	USD \$358.46
BUC10268	(1) Rear Roller Power Brush Upgrade Kit Updates previous versions of Rear Roller Power Brushes for QA5 and QA7 Cutting Units to latest design. Includes two complete subassemblies, one for each end of the brush shaft, with the seals and bearings already press fit. Includes a seal spacer and bushing. Includes parts to update one cutting unit.	USD \$108.01
BTC10767	(1) Rear Roller Power Brush Drive for QA5 Cutting Units Installation on Reel Mowers with 55.9 cm (22-in.) QA5 Cutting Units requires BTC10834 Rear Roller Power Brush. Not compatible with previous Rear Roller Power Brushes.	USD \$659.11
BTC10834	(1) 55.9 cm (22-in.) Rear Roller Power Brush for QA5 Cutting Units Requires BTC10767 Rear Roller Power Brush Drive. Not compatible with previous Rear Roller Power Brush Drives. ROLLER SCRAPERS	USD \$241.81
BUC10112	(1) 55.9 cm (22-in.) Rear Roller Scraper (Solid) for QA5 or QA7 Cutting Unit with 50.8 mm (2-in.) Smooth Rear Roller	USD \$59.91
BUC10113	(1) 55.9 cm (22-in.) Front Roller Scraper (Solid) for QA5 Cutting Unit with 50.8 mm (2-in.) Smooth Front Roller	USD \$43.87
TCA19547	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) x 50.8-mm (2-in.) Machine Grooved Roller Scraper for QA5 Cutting Units	USD \$58.62
BM22995	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) Smooth Roller Scraper for QA5 Cutting Units Adjustable cable design.	USD \$25.69



Code	Description	List price
BM23002	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) x 76.2-mm (3-in.) Grooved Roller Scraper for QA5 and QA7 Cutting Units Not compatible with Fairway Tender Conditioners (FTC). Can be used on QA5 Cutting units by ordering (1) TCA19597 for each scraper from parts. Requires 3 for 2500's. MISCELLANEOUS	USD \$250.39
AMT2978	Height of Cut Gauge Bar ROLLERS	USD \$135.05
BM18711	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) x 50.8-mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Smooth Solid Front Roller	USD \$269.64
BM18712	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) x 50.8-mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Grooved Solid Front Roller with Solid End Caps	USD \$279.27
BM18481	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) x 50.8-mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Grooved Wide Solid Roller	USD \$269.64
BE23416	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) x 50.8-mm (2-in.) Diameter Machined Grooved Solid Roller <i>This Roller is 20mm Shorter Than BM18481</i> .	USD \$269.64
BM18480	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) x 50.8-mm (2-in.) Diameter Wide Tube Hollow Smooth Roller	USD \$272.86
BTC10267	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) x 50.8-mm (2-in.) MT Grooved Roller NOT FOR USE ON GREENS. Roller used to help reduce roller overlaps in fairways. For best results install MT rollers on front and rear roller location of cutting unit.	USD \$551.06
BM19817	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) x 76.2-mm (3-in.) Diameter Spiral Grooved Roller with spiral end caps Not Compatible if FTC installed. 7.62 cm (3 In.) Diameter Front Rollers Raise the Minimum Height of Cut.	USD \$666.61
BM23566	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) x 50.8 mm (2-in.) MT Spiral Roller NOT FOR USE ON GREENS. Roller used to help reduce roller overlaps in fairways. For best results install MT rollers on front and rear roller location of cutting unit.	USD \$575.66
BM26408	(1) 558.8 (22-in.) x 63.5 mm (2.5-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Roller Compatible with FTCs. Not compatible with FTCs when roller is installed in front roller position #3.	USD \$394.83



Code	Description	List price
BM25317	(1) 558.8-mm (22 in.) x 7.6 cm (3 in.) Diameter Heavy-Duty Grooved Disc Roller Not compatible if FTC / GTC installed. 7.62 cm (3 In.) Diameter Front Rollers Raise the Minimum Height of Cut.	USD \$408.74
BUC10786	(1) 558.8-mm (22-in.) x 50.8-mm (2-in.) MT Smooth Roller NOT FOR USE ON GREENS. Roller used to help reduce roller overlaps in fairways. For best results install MT rollers on front and rear roller location of cutting unit.	USD \$551.06
	BEDKNIVES	
UC28156	Bedknife, 4.8 mm Fairway Low Cut	USD \$69.97
UC18873	Bedknife, 3.2 mm Standard	USD \$72.98
TCU36165	Bedknife, 2.0 mm Ultra Low Cut Hardened Tool Steel, Less Aggressive	USD \$128.52
UC18869	Bedknife, 2.5mm Tournament	USD \$61.95
UC28163	Bedknife, 2.0mm Ultra Low-Cut, Less Aggressive	USD \$68.74
ET11066	Bedknife, 3.2 mm with Hardened Insert	USD \$119.09
UC23562	Bedknife, 7.6 mm Fairway Hi-Cut	USD \$68.74
	OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS Basic Factory Options SEAT	
2009	Standard Seat	USD \$701.00
2010	Deluxe Suspension Seat with Left Side Armrest	USD \$2,143.00
2090	Less Seat	In Base Price
	Field Installed Options MISCELLANEOUS	
9766	LED Work Light Kit 2 forward facing ROPS mounted LED work lights, 1 rearward facing ROPS mounted LED work light, and 1 LED strip for center grass catcher illumination.	USD \$718.00
9769	Greens Mower Storage and Convenience Kit Mounts to RH side of machine by fuel tank. Includes removable tray, fixed storage bin, and accommodates cup cutter.	USD \$560.00
9770	Hydraulic Oil Leak Detector	USD \$718.00



Code	Description	List price
9854	Dew Whip Holder ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION SEAT	USD \$200.00
BTC10757	Seat, Standard	USD \$751.14
BUC10219	Deluxe Suspension Seat with Armrests for 2700 / 2750 Triplex Mowers MISCELLANEOUS	USD \$2,199.91
BUC10541	Storage and Convenience Kit for 2700 / 2750 Triplex Mowers Mounts to RH side of machine by fuel tank. Includes removable tray, fixed storage bin, and accommodates cup cutter.	USD \$600.27
BUC10583	Mesh Platform Cover Kit Ships standard with all 2700 and 2750 Triplex Mowers. This bundle can be used to order a replacement or extra.	USD \$38.51
	LIGHTING	
BUC10430	LED Work Light Kit 2 forward facing ROPS mounted LED work lights, 1 rearward facing ROPS mounted LED work light, and 1 LED strip for center grass catcher illumination.	USD \$770.40
	MACHINE CONNECTIVITY	
	Basic Factory Options	
	CONNECTIVITY HARDWARE	
183E	JDLink™ Modem Includes factory installed antenna, machine harness, and all required brackets.	In Base Price
	Includes field installed JDLink™ Modem	
	Option code is REQUIRED for ALL countries where JDLink™ is AVAILABLE. Reference JDLink™ Compatibility document in Sales Manual for a complete list of country availability.	
	JDLink™ connectivity can be enabled in John Deere Operations Center. Connectivity service is subject to country availability.	
	JDLink™ connectivity links you to your work and results, your	



Code	Description	List price
	team, your advisors, your dealer, and your equipment. See Ag Sales Manual for details.	
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION CONNECTIVITY HARDWARE	
BUC11399	2700 / 2750 Triplex Mower MTG Mounting and Antenna Field Kit	USD \$670.89
	Includes: Antenna, wiring harness, MTG and antenna mounting bracket, and all associated mounting hardware.	
	Does NOT include the JDLink™ Modem (MTG).	
	JDLink™ connectivity can be enabled in the John Deere Operations Center. Connectivity service is subject to country availability.	
	Requires JDLink™ Modem to enable JDLink™ connectivity.	
	For JDLink™ Modem information and ordering, see: Ag & Turf > Precision Ag Technology > Information Management > Connectivity > JDLink™ Modem > JDLink™ - Modular Telematics Gateway 4G LTE	
	MISCELLANEOUS	
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION MISCELLANEOUS	
BUC10540	Dew Whip Holder Kit for 2700 / 2750 Triplex Mowers	USD \$216.14



Code	Description	List price
155RTC	8900A PrecisionCut Large Area Reel Mower 3.3 m (130-in.)	
	ENGINE: Four Cylinder, Turbo-Charged Diesel	
	CHASSIS: 2-Post SAE J21294 ROPS with seat belts Rear Cutting Unit Attaching Point	
	HYDRAULICS: eHydro Electronic controlled Servo Hydrostatic Drive with AutoPedal	
	GRIP All-Wheel Drive Traction System (4WD) Five Hydraulic Reel Motors with Quick Removal Feature On-Board Backlapping with Pressure Compensation and Adjustable Reel Speed control	
	OPERATOR STATION: Command Arm with Operator Controls with Power Charging Port	
	TechControl Display with built in Machine Setting Controls and Electrical Diagnostics Foot Activated Tilt Steering Column One-Touch Lift/Lower cutting unit Joystick control	
	Air Ride Suspension Seat with Armrest and Retractable Seat Belt 2 Front LED Work Lights	
	Factory Installed 12V Power Port STEERING AND BRAKES:	
	Power Steering with Double acting steering cylinder Internal Wet Disc Brakes Electronically Actuated Parking Brake	
	WHEELS AND TIRES: 26.5x14-12 Turf Drive Tires 20x10-8 Turf Rear Steering Tires	
	BASE MACHINE	



Code	Description	List price
155RTC	EPA Tier 4 Compliant B20 Compatible 55.1 HP (41.1 kW) - Engine hp is provided by the engine manufacturer for comparison purposes only. Actual operating hp will be less. Refer to engine manufacturer's website for additional information. 8900A PrecisionCut Large Area Reel Mower 3.3 m (130-in.)	USD \$125,189.00
	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE Basic Factory Options DESTINATION	
001A	United States/Canada OPERATOR'S MANUAL	In Base Price
0443	All Other countries (English/Spanish)	In Base Price
	CUTTING UNITS Basic Factory Options REEL CUTTING UNITS	
1290	Less Cutting Units and Yokes 30 Inch QA7 Cutting Units 76.2 cm (30-in.) Width per Cutting Unit	In Base Price
1205	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 5-blade 76.2 cm (30-in.) Cutting Units	USD \$23,095.00
1207	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 8-blade 76.2 cm (30-in.) Cutting Units	USD \$24,628.00
1219	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 10-blade 76.2 cm (30-in.) Cutting Units REEL FRONT ROLLERS	USD \$24,628.00
1390	Less Front Rollers 30 Inch Front Rollers	In Base Price
1318	76.2 cm (30-in.) Wide x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Smooth Solid Rollers	USD \$1,564.00
1319	76.2 cm (30-in.) Wide x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Rollers	USD \$1,986.00
1329	76.2 cm (30-in.) Wide x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Spiral Grooved Rollers with Spiral End Caps	USD \$4,489.00
1400	REEL CUTTING UNIT COUNTER WEIGHTS	1100 4405 00
1402	Cutting Unit ONLY Counterweights	USD \$495.00
1490	Less Cutting Unit Counterweights	In Base Price



Code	Description	List price
	Field Installed Options ROLLER SCRAPERS	
9759	76.2 cm (30-in.) wide by 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Roller Scrapers Set of 5. Requires (5) TCA19587 from parts.	USD \$1,170.00
9762	76.2 cm (30-in.) wide by 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Smooth Roller Scrapers Provides 2 of kit BM18440 (sets of 3) scraper for a total of 6. Requires TCA19587 from parts for each scraper.	USD \$584.00
9836	76.2 cm (30-in.) wide by 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Smooth Roller Scrapers for Vertical Cutting Units Set of 5, Front and Rear	USD \$1,017.00
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION REEL CUTTING UNITS	
BUC10410	(1) Quick-Adjust 7 (QA7) 762 mm (30-in.) Vertical Cutting Unit with Front and Rear Rollers Less yoke, motor, and counterweight	USD \$3,719.31
	REEL FRONT ROLLERS	
BM25319	(1) 762 mm (30-in.) x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Roller	USD \$426.93
BM19819	(1) 762-mm (30-in.) x 76.2-mm (3-in.) Diameter Spiral Grooved Roller with Spiral End Caps	USD \$961.93
BM18439	(1) 762-mm (30-in.) x 76.2-mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy-Duty Smooth Solid Roller	USD \$335.99
	REEL CUTTING UNIT COUNTER WEIGHTS	
BM22762	(1) Cutting Unit ONLY Counter Weight Kit ROLLER SCRAPERS	USD \$107.00
BM23004	(1) 762 mm (30-in.) x 76.2-mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy-Duty Grooved Roller Scraper 1 required per cutting unit.	USD \$250.39
BUC10077	(1) 762 mm (30-in.) Smooth Front Roller Scraper for Vertical Cutting Units 1 required per cutting unit.	USD \$109.14



Code	Description	List price
BUC10326	(1) 762 mm (30-in.) Smooth Roller Scraper with Mounting Hardware Includes all mounting hardware and brackets.	USD \$184.04
BUC10111	(1) 762 mm (30-in.) Smooth Rear Roller Scraper for Vertical Cutting Units 1 required per cutting unit	USD \$109.14
	MISCELLANEOUS	
TCU13823	Height of Cut Gauge Bar REEL CUTTING UNIT ATTACHING YOKES	USD \$162.65
BUC11261	8900A Kickplates, Hose Guides, and Hardware 1 required for complete machine.	USD \$343.47
BUC11124	76.2-cm (30-in.) Quick-Adjust 7 (QA7) Fairway Mower yoke 5 required for complete machine. Requires (1) BUC11261 Kickplate, Hose Guide, and Hardware kit.	USD \$482.57
	BEDKNIVES	
UC11472	Bedknife, 6.3 mm Tournament for 76.2 cm (30-in.) QA7 Cutting Units	USD \$78.41
UC23564	Bedknife, 15.8 mm Standard for 76.2 cm (30-in.) QA7 Cutting Units	USD \$86.75
	MACHINE CONNECTIVITY Basic Factory Options CONNECTIVITY HARDWARE	
183E	JDLink™ Modem Includes factory installed antenna, machine harness, and all required brackets.	In Base Price
	Includes field installed JDLink™ Modem	
	Option code is REQUIRED for ALL countries where JDLink™ is AVAILABLE. Reference JDLink™ Compatibility document in Sales Manual for a complete list of country availability.	
	JDLink™ connectivity can be enabled in John Deere Operations Center. Connectivity service is subject to country availability.	



Code	Description	List price
	JDLink™ connectivity links you to your work and results, your team, your advisors, your dealer, and your equipment. See Ag Sales Manual for details.	
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION CONNECTIVITY HARDWARE	
BUC10991	PrecisionCut™ Fairway, Trim, and Surrounds Mower and TerrainCut™ Rough Mower MTG Mounting and Antenna Field Kit	USD \$670.89
	Includes: Antenna, wiring harness, MTG and antenna mounting bracket, and all associated mounting hardware.	
	Does NOT include the JDLink™ Modem (MTG).	
	JDLink™ connectivity can be enabled in the John Deere Operations Center. Connectivity service is subject to country availability.	
	Requires JDLink™ Modem to enable JDLink™ connectivity.	
	For JDLink™ Modem information and ordering, see: Ag & Turf > Precision Ag Technology > Information Management > Connectivity > JDLink™ Modem > JDLink™ - Modular Telematics Gateway 4G LTE	
	OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS Field Installed Options MISCELLANEOUS	
9764	Canopy	USD \$896.00
9871	ShadePro(TM) Canopy Canopy with Integrated Adjustable Dual Fan	USD \$1,741.00
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION MISCELLANEOUS	
BTC10338	Canopy	USD \$960.86
BUC11050	ShadePro(TM) Canopy Canopy with Integrated Adjustable Dual Fan.	USD \$1,862.87



Code	Description	List price
5002TC	Quick-Adjust 5 Cutting Units for 2500B, 2500E, 2400, 2550, 2700, and 2750 Triplex Mowers 22-in. (55.9 cm) Cutting Width per Cutting Unit	
	62-in. (157.5 cm) Total Width of Cut Speed Link Height of Cut System, adjusts 0.001-in. (0.0254 mm)	
	per revolution Dual Point Notch System Bedknife to Reel Adjustment in 0.0005-in. (0.0127 mm) increments	
	Complete Set of 3 Cutting Units BASE MACHINE	
5002TC	Quick-Adjust 5 Cutting Units for 2500B, 2500E, 2400, 2550, 2700, and 2750 Triplex Mowers	USD \$11,112.00
	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE Basic Factory Options DESTINATION	
001A	US / Canada	In Base Price
	REEL CUTTING UNITS Basic Factory Options REEL BLADE COUNT	
1220	7-Blade Cutting Unit	USD (\$413.00)
1223	11-Blade Cutting Unit	In Base Price
1224	14-Blade Cutting Unit	USD \$1,072.00
1225	Verticutter	USD (\$120.00)
	27 carbide-tipped verticutter blades at 0.75-in. (19 mm) standard spacing. Includes 2-in (50.8 mm) Diameter Wide Tube / Hollow Smooth Front and Rear Rollers. Select Codes 1390 and 1690 unless wanting to order additional rollers. Maximum operating depth 0.125-in. (3.2 mm).	
	Less yokes, motors, and counterweights.	
	ROLLERS Basic Factory Options	
	FRONT ROLLERS	
1300	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter Machine Grooved Roller with Solid End Caps	USD \$781.00



Code	Description	List price
1301	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter Machined Smooth Solid Roller	USD \$751.00
1302	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter Wide Tube / Hollow Smooth Roller	USD \$532.00
1304	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter Machine Grooved Wide Solid Roller	USD \$751.00
1305	3 In. (7.6 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Roller	USD \$1,141.00
1307	3 In. (7.6 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter Heavy Duty Spiral Roller with Spiral End Caps	USD \$1,857.00
1324	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) MT Spiral Roller	USD \$1,603.00
1325	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) MT Grooved Roller	USD \$1,535.00
1327	2.5 In. (6.4 cm) Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Roller	USD \$1,099.00
1329	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) MT Smooth Roller	USD \$1,535.00
1390	Less Front Rollers	In Base Price
	REAR ROLLERS	
1601	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter Machined Smooth Solid Roller	USD \$751.00
1602	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter Wide Tube / Hollow Smooth Rollers	USD \$532.00
1618	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter MT Spiral Roller	USD \$1,603.00
1620	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter MT Grooved Roller	USD \$1,535.00
1624	2 In. (5 cm) x 22 In. (55.9 cm) Diameter MT Smooth Roller	USD \$1,535.00
1690	Less Rear Rollers	In Base Price
	CUTTING UNIT ATTACHMENTS Basic Factory Options	
	CUTTING UNIT COUNTERWEIGHTS	
1400	QA5 Cutting Unit Only Counterweight	USD \$296.00
1403	QA5 Cutting Unit Rear Roller Power Brush Only Counterweight	USD \$661.00
1408	QA5 Cutting Unit FTC / GTC / Front Rotary Brush Only Counterweight	USD \$296.00
1490	Less Counterweight Kit	In Base Price



Code	Description	List price
	REEL CUTTING UNIT YOKES AND GRASS CATCHERS	
3200	22 In. (55.9 cm) Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes and Molded One Piece Grass Catchers For 2500B and 2500E E-Cut Hybrid Riding Greens Mowers; 2400 PrecisionCut, 2550 PrecisionCut, and 2550 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mowers	USD \$2,301.00
3201	22 In. (55.9 cm) Cutting Unit Rear Attaching Yokes for FAIRWAYS and Molded One Piece Grass Catchers For 2500B and 2500E E-Cut Hybrid Riding Greens Mowers; 2400 PrecisionCut, 2550 PrecisionCut, and 2550 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mowers	USD \$3,567.00
3202	22 In. (55.9 cm) Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes and Bullhorn Direct Mounted One Piece Grass Catchers For 2500B and 2500E E-Cut Hybrid Riding Greens Mowers; 2400 PrecisionCut, 2550 PrecisionCut, and 2550 E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mowers	USD \$2,121.00
3203	Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes and Translucent Yellow Grass Catchers for 2700 / 2750 Triplex Mowers Includes Yokes, Yellow Grass Catchers, and Catcher Mounting Hardware. Translucent Yellow provides good contrast with grass clippings to more accurately see fill level. With ample ambient lighting, level can also be seen from outside of machine.	USD \$1,545.00
3204	Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes and Black Grass Catchers for 2700 / 2750 Triplex Mowers Includes Yokes, Black Grass Catchers, and Catcher Mounting Hardware.	USD \$1,545.00
3208	Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes Only for 2400 / 2500 / 2550 PrecisionCut and E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mowers Complete set of 3 yokes. Does NOT include grass catchers.	USD \$957.00
3209	Cutting Unit Attaching Yokes Only for 2700 / 2750 PrecisionCut and E-Cut Hybrid Triplex Mowers Complete set of 3 cutting unit yokes with grass catcher mounting brackets. Does NOT include grass catchers.	USD \$992.00
3210	Less Cutting Unit Yokes Does not include grass catchers.	In Base Price



Code	Description	List price
	Field Installed Options FAIRWAY TENDER CONDITIONER	
9737	55.9 cm (22-in.) QA5 Fairway Tender Conditioner Shaft and Blades	USD \$2,320.00
9743	QA5 Rotary Brush / DT Rotary Brush / GTC / FTC Drive GREENS TENDER CONDITIONER	USD \$5,975.00
9742	55.9 cm (22-in.) QA5 Greens Tender Conditioner Shaft and Blades	USD \$1,346.00
	FRONT BRUSHES	
9821	55.9 cm (22-in.) Front Rotary Brush for QA5 Cutting Units	USD \$974.00
9825	55.9 cm (22-in.) Front Rotary DT (Dense Turf) Brush for QA5 Cutting Units	USD \$974.00
	REAR ROLLER POWER BRUSHES	
9748	Rear Roller Power Brush Drive for QA5 Cutting Units	USD \$1,840.00
9791	55.9 cm (22-in.) Rear Roller Power Brush for QA5 Cutting Units	USD \$673.00
	SCRAPERS	
9849	55.9 cm (22-in.) Rear Roller Scrapers (Solid) for QA5 or QA7 with 50.8 mm (2-in.) Smooth Rear Rollers	USD \$167.00
9850	55.9 cm (22-in.) Front Roller Scrapers (Solid) for QA5 Cutting Units with 50.8 mm (2-in.) Smooth Front Rollers	USD \$120.00
	MISCELLANEOUS	
9805	Cutting Unit Top Shield Extensions	USD \$134.00



Code	Description	List price
1229TC	2653B PrecisionCut Trim and Surrounds Mower	
	ENGINE:	
	19.6 HP (14.6 kW) per SAE J1995 - Engine hp is provided by the	
	engine manufacturer for comparison purposes only. Actual operating hp will be less. Refer to the engine manufacturer's	
	website for additional information.	
	3-cylinder IDI Diesel Engine	
	Liquid Cooled	
	7.4 US Gallon (28 L) Fuel Capacity	
	CHASSIS:	
	2-post ISO 21299 ROPS with Seat Belts	
	HYDRAULICS:	
	U-shaped Hydraulic Reservoir	
	Hydrostatic Traction Drive Hydraulic Reel Motors	
	Single Reel Pump	
	Micro-lap Backlapping Valves with Reel Speed Control and	
	Pressure Compensation	
	Oil Cooler .	
	GRIP All-Wheel Drive Traction System	
	ELECTRICAL:	
	White Box controller with On Board Diagnostics	
	Sit-On-Seat Diagnostics	
	BCI Group 40 Maintenance Free Battery	
	OPERATOR STATION:	
	Dual traction pedals	
	Four Function LED Warning Monitor with Hour Meter	
	One Touch Hand Operated Lift / Lower Joystick	
	Hand Operated Engine Throttle Lever	
	Hand Operated Mow / Transport Lever	
	STEERING AND BRAKES:	
	Hydrostatic Power Steering	
	Hand Operated Parking Brake	
	BASE MACHINE	



Code	Description	List price
1229TC	2653B PrecisionCut Trim and Surrounds Mower DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE	USD \$41,883.00
	Basic Factory Options	
	DESTINATION	
001A	United States and Canada	In Base Price
	OPERATOR'S MANUAL	
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish)	In Base Price
	WHEELS AND TIRES	
	Basic Factory Options WHEELS AND TIRES	
1145	20x12-10 Turf Trac Front Tires with 20x10-8 Turf Trac Rear Tire	USD \$412.00
1146	20x10-10 Multi Trac Front Tires with 20x10-8 Turf Trac Rear Tire	USD \$562.00
1147	20x10-10 Ribbed Front Tires with 20x10-8 Turf Trac Rear Tire	USD \$562.00
1149	Less Front Wheels and Tires	In Base Price
	20x10-8 Turf Trac Rear Tire will still be included in crate with	
	machine.	
	CUTTING UNITS Basic Factory Options	
	REEL CUTTING UNITS	
	26 Inch QA7 Cutting Units	
	66 cm (26-in.) Width per cutting unit	
1204	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 5-blade 66 cm (26-in.) Cutting Units	USD \$12,322.00
1206	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 8-blade 66 cm (26-in.) Cutting Units	USD \$13,056.00
1218	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 10-blade 66 cm (26-in.) Cutting Units	USD \$13,056.00
	30 Inch QA7 Cutting Units 76.2 cm (30-in.) Width per cutting unit	
1205	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 5-blade 76.2 cm (30-in.) Cutting Units	USD \$14,334.00
1207	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 8-blade 76.2 cm (30-in.) Cutting Units	USD \$15,253.00
1219	Quick Adjust 7 (QA7) 10-blade 76.2 cm (30-in.) Cutting Units	USD \$15,253.00
1290	Less Cutting Units, Front Lift Arms, and Yokes	In Base Price
	REEL FRONT ROLLERS	
	26 Inch Front Rollers	



Code	Description	List price
1315	66 cm (26-in.) Wide x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Smooth Solid Rollers	USD \$890.00
1316	66 cm (26-in.) Wide x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Rollers	USD \$1,145.00
1317	66 cm (26-in.) Wide x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Spiral Grooved Rollers with Spiral End Caps	USD \$2,058.00
	30 Inch Front Rollers	
1318	76.2 cm (30-in.) Wide x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Smooth Solid Rollers	USD \$937.00
1319	76.2 cm (30-in.) Wide x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Rollers	USD \$1,191.00
1320	76.2 cm (30-in.) Wide x 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Spiral Grooved Rollers with Spiral End Caps	USD \$2,693.00
1390	Less Front Rollers	In Base Price
	REEL CUTTING UNIT COUNTER WEIGHTS	
1402	Cutting Unit ONLY Counterweights Select if NOT installing FTCs or Rear Roller Power Brushes on 66 cm (26-in.) cutting units. Required for all 76.2 cm (30-in.) cutting units.	USD \$297.00
1404	Cutting Unit and Rear Roller Power Brush ONLY Counterweights Select if ONLY installing Rear Roller Power Brush on 66 cm (26-in.) cutting units. Not compatible with 76.2 cm (30-in.) cutting units.	USD \$663.00
1409	Cutting Unit and FTC ONLY Counterweights Select if ONLY installing FTC on 66 cm (26-in.) cutting units. Not compatible with 76.2 cm (30-in.) cutting units.	USD \$297.00
1490	Less Cutting Unit Counterweights Select if installing BOTH FTC and Rear Roller Power Brush on 66 cm (26-in.) cutting units. Not compatible with 76.2 cm (30-in.) cutting units.	In Base Price
	Field Installed Options GRASS CATCHERS	



Code	Description	List price
9736	Grass Catchers and Mounting Hardware for 66 cm (26-in.) QA7 Cutting Units Front mounted grass catchers for front cutting units, rear mounted grass catcher for rear cutting unit. Not compatible with Rear Roller Power Brush. Not compatible with 76.2 cm (30-in.) cutting units. FAIRWAY TENDER CONDITIONER	USD \$1,996.00
9741	Fairway Tender Conditioner Shaft and Blades, 66 cm (26-in.) Set of 3. Requires code 9744 (FTC Gear Drive). Not compatible with 76.2 cm (30-in.) cutting units.	USD \$2,491.00
9744	FTC Gear Drive Set of 3. Requires code 9741 (Fairway Tender Conditioner Shaft and Blades). Not compatible with 76.2 cm (30-in.) cutting units. REAR ROLLER POWER BRUSHES	USD \$5,993.00
9747	Rear Roller Power Brushes Set of 3. Requires Code 9749 (Rear Roller Power Brush Drive). Not compatible with Grass Catchers. Not compatible with 76.2 cm (30-in.) cutting units.	USD \$839.00
9749	Rear Roller Power Brush Drive Set of 3. Requires Code 9747 (Rear Roller Power Brushes). Not compatible with Grass Catchers. Not compatible with 76.2 cm (30-in.) cutting units.	USD \$1,846.00
	ROLLER SCRAPERS	
9757	66 cm (26-in.) wide by 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Smooth Roller Scrapers Set of 3. Requires (3) TCA19587 from parts. Not compatible with Rear Roller Power Brushes. Requires code 9865 if using in combination with grass catchers.	USD \$226.00
9759	76.2 cm (30-in.) wide by 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Roller Scrapers Set of 3. Requires (3) TCA19587 from parts.	USD \$701.00
9760	66 cm (26-in.) wide by 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Heavy Duty Grooved Disc Roller Scrapers Set of 3. Requires (3) TCA19587 from parts. Not compatible with FTCs.	USD \$642.00



Code	Description	List price
9762	76.2 cm (30-in.) wide by 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Smooth Roller Scrapers Set of 3. Requires (3) TCA19587 from parts.	USD \$292.00
9835	66 cm (26-in.) wide by 76.2 mm (3-in.) Diameter Smooth Roller Scrapers for Vertical Cutting Units Set of 3, Front and Rear.	USD \$555.00
9865	66 cm (26-in.) Smooth Rear Roller Scraper for Rear Cutting Unit (Compatible with Rear Mounted Grass Catcher) Required when using rear roller scrapers in combination with grass catchers on 2653B and 7200A PrecisionCut Trim and Surrounds Mowers. Includes 1 smooth rear roller scraper and mounting hardware. Needed for rear cutting unit only. Select order code 9757 to order the scrapers for the front cutting units.	USD \$172.00
	MACHINE CONNECTIVITY	
	Basic Factory Options	
	CONNECTIVITY HARDWARE	
183E	JDLink™ Modem Includes factory installed antenna, machine harness, and all required brackets.	In Base Price
	Includes field installed JDLink™ Modem	
	Option code is REQUIRED for ALL countries where JDLink™ is AVAILABLE. Reference JDLink™ Compatibility document in Sales Manual for a complete list of country availability.	
	JDLink™ connectivity can be enabled in John Deere Operations Center. Connectivity service is subject to country availability.	
	JDLink™ connectivity links you to your work and results, your team, your advisors, your dealer, and your equipment. See Ag Sales Manual for details.	
	OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS	
	Basic Factory Options SEAT	
2009	Standard Seat	USD \$701.00



Code	Description	List price
2010	Deluxe Suspension Seat with Armrest Less Seat	USD \$1,273.00 In Base Price
	Field Installed Options LIGHTING	
9766	LED Work Light Kit 2 forward facing LED work lights at front of operator platform, and one frame-mounted LED light strip to illuminate rear cutting unit. Also requires (1) TCB11065 Mounting Kit from parts to complete installation.	USD \$718.00



Code	Description	List price
143HTC	7400A TerrainCut Trim and Surrounds Mower ENGINE: Three Cylinder Turbo Diesel Engine TRANSMISSION: eHydro Electronic controlled Servo Hydrostatic Drive with AutoPedal Internal Wet Disc Brakes GRIP All Wheel Drive OPERATOR STATION: Full Suspension Seat with Armrest and Retractable Seat Belt TaschControl Display with built in Machine Settings Controls	
	TechControl Display with built in Machine Settings Controls and Electrical Diagnostics One-Touch Lift/Lower cutting unit Joystick control Foot Activated Tilt Steering Column 2-Post Roll Over Protection Structure Command Arm Operator Controls 12 U.S. Gallon Fuel Capacity HYDRAULICS: Power Steering with Double acting steering cylinder (3) Independent Wheel Motors	
	ELECTRICAL: 12-volt Power Port CUTTING UNITS: (3) Rotary Deck Hydraulic Motors (3) 27 In. (69cm) Floating Rotary Rear Discharge Decks 10 Gauge Steel Decks with Top Mounted Frame and Front Deck Bumper (1) 27 In., 3 In. Diameter Rear Roller per Deck (2) Front Greaseable Caster Wheels Per Deck Width On Demand 74 In. (188cm) or 68 In. (173cm) Mowing Width Reach Trimming System with Maximum 15 In. (38cm) Shift Outside Front Tire	



Code	Description	List price
	WHEELS AND TIRES: (2) 24x12-12 Turf Trac Front Drive Tires (1) 24x12-12 Multi Trac Rear Drive Tire	
	BASE MACHINE	
	EPA Final Tier 4 B20 compatible outside of the European Union. Diesel engine, 3 cylinders, direct injection, turbocharged, liquid cooled with centrifugal pump Engine output, gross SAE J1995: 41.6 HP (31.0 kW). Engine output is provided by the engine manufacturer to be used for comparison purposes only. Engine Displacement: 1568 cc Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina	
143HTC	7400A TerrainCut Trim and Surrounds Mower	USD \$77,529.00
	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE Basic Factory Options DESTINATION	
001A	United States/Canada OPERATOR'S MANUAL	In Base Price
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish) OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS	In Base Price
	Field Installed Options LIGHTING	
9766	LED Work Light Kit MISCELLANEOUS	USD \$718.00
9767	Joystick Kit	USD \$1,627.00
9764	Canopy Kit This kit includes canopy, frame and brackets to attach to ROPS.	USD \$896.00
9871	ShadePro(TM) Canopy Canopy with Integrated Adjustable Dual Fan. Installation of ShadePro requires (1) BM17972 Wheel weight for rear wheel and (4) 19M8983 mounting bolts. ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION	USD \$1,741.00
	MISCELLANEOUS	
BUC11050	ShadePro(TM) Canopy Canopy with Integrated Adjustable Dual Fan.	USD \$1,862.87



Code	Description	List price
	Installation of ShadePro requires (1) BM17972 Wheel weight for rear wheel and (4) 19M8983 mounting bolts.	
BUC10762	LED Work Light Kit Includes 2 LED Flood Lights. Replaces (3) standard halogen work lights that are shipped standard with the machine. When installing this kit, the center light mounting position does not get used. Use outer light mounting positions only. Requires (2) AUC15219 adapter harnesses ordered separately from parts for installation on MY 19 and prior machines.	USD \$541.41
	CUTTING UNITS Field Installed Options ROLLER SCRAPERS	
9861	27 In. Rear Roller Scraper Kit, 7400A (1) 9861 kit needed per 7400A. MULCH KITS	USD \$309.00
9830	27 In Mulch Kit, 7400A (1) kit needed per 7400A. Does not include mulch blade. Blades must be ordered through parts system ROLLERS	USD \$553.00
9856	27" Rear Stepped Roller, 7400A (1) 9856 kit needed per 7400A.	USD \$1,619.00
9858	27" Cast Front Roller Kit, 7400A (1) 9858 kit needed per 7400A.	USD \$1,619.00
	MACHINE CONNECTIVITY Basic Factory Options CONNECTIVITY HARDWARE	
183E	JDLink™ Modem Includes factory installed antenna, machine harness, and all required brackets.	In Base Price
	Includes field installed JDLink™ Modem	
	Option code is REQUIRED for ALL countries where JDLink™ is AVAILABLE. Reference JDLink™ Compatibility document in Sales Manual for a complete list of country availability.	



Code	Description	List price
	JDLink™ connectivity can be enabled in John Deere Operations Center. Connectivity service is subject to country availability.	
	JDLink™ connectivity links you to your work and results, your team, your advisors, your dealer, and your equipment. See Ag Sales Manual for details.	
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION CONNECTIVITY HARDWARE	
BUC10991	PrecisionCut™ Fairway, Trim, and Surrounds Mower and TerrainCut™ Rough Mower MTG Mounting and Antenna Field Kit	USD \$670.89
	Includes: Antenna, wiring harness, MTG and antenna mounting bracket, and all associated mounting hardware.	
	Does NOT include the JDLink™ Modem (MTG).	
	JDLink™ connectivity can be enabled in the John Deere Operations Center. Connectivity service is subject to country availability.	
	Requires JDLink™ Modem to enable JDLink™ connectivity.	
	For JDLink™ Modem information and ordering, see: Ag & Turf > Precision Ag Technology > Information Management > Connectivity > JDLink™ Modem > JDLink™ - Modular Telematics Gateway 4G LTE	
	MISCELLANEOUS ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION	
	MISCELLANEOUS	
BTC10338	Canopy	USD \$960.86
BUC10909	FRONT ROLLER KIT, 27 INCH CAST IRON BUC10909 fits MY20 and later years. Not interchangeable with MY19 cast front rollers.	USD \$554.26
TCU27401	BLADE, HIGH LIFT 27 INCH DECK	USD \$56.35
UC12014	BLADE, LOW LIFT MULCH 27 INCH DECK	USD \$86.55
BUC10908	REAR STEPPED ROLLER KIT, 27 INCH	USD \$554.26



Code	Description	List price
	Fits MY20 and Later Decks. Not Interchangeable With Earlier Model Decks. Order (5) BUC10908 for complete 9009A TerrainCut Order (3) BUC10908 for complete 7400A TerrainCut	
BUC10825	SCRAPER KIT, 27 INCH REAR ROLLER For MY20 and later.	USD \$62.06
BTC10789	MULCHING KIT, 27 INCH DECK Fits On MY16 and Later Decks. Includes Baffle and Mounting Hardware only. Does Not Include Mulching Blades. (5) BTC10789 Must be ordered for complete 9009A Machine. (3) BTC10789 Must be ordered for complete 7400A Machine. Mulching Blades TCU27876 or UC12014 Must Be Ordered Separately Through Parts.	USD \$200.09
BUC11168	JOYSTICK KIT For MY20 and later.	USD \$1,913.16
TCU38740	BLADE, LOW LIFT 27 INCH DECK	USD \$36.56
TCU27876	BLADE, HIGH LIFT MULCH 27 INCH DECK	USD \$49.26



Code	Description	List price
1448TC	9009A TerrainCut Rough Mower	
	ENGINE:	
	Four Cylinder Diesel engine Direct injection, turbocharged	
	Liquid cooled with centrifugal pump	
	TRANMISSION:	
	eHydro Electronic Controlled Servo Hydrostatic Drive with AutoPedal	
	Internal Wet Disc Brakes	
	GRIP All Wheel Drive	
	OPERATOR STATION:	
	Command Arm with Operator Controls	
	2-Post Roll Over Protection Structure	
	Air Ride Suspension Seat with Armrest and Retractable Seat Belt	
	TechControl Display with built in Machine Settings Controls	
	and Electrical Diagnostics One-Touch Lift/Lower cutting unit Joystick control	
	HYDRAULICS:	
	Power Steering with Double acting steering cylinder	
	ELECTRICAL:	
	2 Front LED Work Lights	
	12-volt Power Port	
	CUTTING UNITS:	
	108 In. (274cm) Cutting Width	
	(5) Rotary Deck Hydraulic Motors (5) 27 In. (68.58 cm) Floating Rotary Rear Discharge Decks	
	(3) 27 III. (00.30 CIII) Floating Rotally Real Discharge Decks	
	WHEELS AND TIRES:	
	26.5x14-12 Turf Drive Tires	
	20X12-10 Turf Steer Tires BASE MACHINE	
	DAGE WAGITIME	



Code	Description	List price
1448TC	EPA Final Tier 4 B20 compatible outside of the European Union. Engine output, gross SAE J1995: 55.1 HP (41.1 kW). Engine output is provided by the engine manufacturer to be used for comparison purposes only. Engine Displacement: 2091 cc Fuquay-Varina, North Carolina 9009A TerrainCut Rough Mower	USD \$127,849.00
111010	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE Basic Factory Options DESTINATION	202 \$121/01/100
001A	United States/Canada OPERATOR'S MANUAL	In Base Price
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish) OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS Field Installed Options MISCELLANEOUS	In Base Price
9792	Air Ride Suspension Kit This kit contains suspension base to replace existing mechanical spring base of standard suspension seat.	USD \$1,217.00
9764	Canopy Kit This kit includes canopy, frame and brackets to attach to ROPS.	USD \$896.00
9871	ShadePro(TM) Canopy Canopy with Integrated Adjustable Dual Fan.	USD \$1,741.00
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION MISCELLANEOUS	
BUC11050	ShadePro(TM) Canopy Canopy with Integrated Adjustable Dual Fan.	USD \$1,862.87
BUC10762	LED Work Light Kit Includes 2 LED Flood Lights. Replaces (3) standard halogen work lights that are shipped standard with the machine. When installing this kit, the center light mounting position does not get used. Use outer light mounting positions only. Requires (2) AUC15219 adapter harnesses ordered separately from parts for installation on MY 19 and prior machines. CUTTING UNITS	USD \$541.41



Code	Description	List price
	Field Installed Options ROLLER SCRAPERS	
9862	27 In. Rear Roller Scraper Kit, 9009A (1) 9862 kit needed per 9009A. MULCH KITS	USD \$516.00
9765	27 In. Mulch Kit, 9009A (1) kit needed per 9009A. Does not include mulch blade. Blades must be ordered through parts system	USD \$926.00
0057	ROLLERS	LICD 40 (07 00
9857	27" Rear Stepped Roller, 9009A (1) 9857 kit needed per 9009A.	USD \$2,697.00
9859	27" Cast Front Roller Kit, 9009A (1) 9859 kit needed per 9009A.	USD \$2,697.00
	MACHINE CONNECTIVITY Basic Factory Options CONNECTIVITY HARDWARE	
183E	JDLink™ Modem Includes factory installed antenna, machine harness, and all required brackets.	In Base Price
	Includes field installed JDLink™ Modem	
	Option code is REQUIRED for ALL countries where JDLink™ is AVAILABLE. Reference JDLink™ Compatibility document in Sales Manual for a complete list of country availability.	
	JDLink™ connectivity can be enabled in John Deere Operations Center. Connectivity service is subject to country availability.	
	JDLink™ connectivity links you to your work and results, your team, your advisors, your dealer, and your equipment. See Ag Sales Manual for details.	
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION CONNECTIVITY HARDWARE	



Code	Description	List price
BUC10991	PrecisionCut [™] Fairway, Trim, and Surrounds Mower and TerrainCut [™] Rough Mower MTG Mounting and Antenna Field Kit Includes: Antenna, wiring harness, MTG and antenna mounting bracket, and all associated mounting hardware.	USD \$670.89
	Does NOT include the JDLink™ Modem (MTG).	
	JDLink™ connectivity can be enabled in the John Deere Operations Center. Connectivity service is subject to country availability.	
	Requires JDLink™ Modem to enable JDLink™ connectivity.	
	For JDLink™ Modem information and ordering, see: Ag & Turf > Precision Ag Technology > Information Management > Connectivity > JDLink™ Modem > JDLink™ - Modular Telematics Gateway 4G LTE	
	MISCELLANEOUS	
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION MISCELLANEOUS	
BTC10338	Canopy	USD \$960.86
BUC10909	FRONT ROLLER KIT, 27 INCH CAST IRON BUC10909 fits MY20 and later years. Not interchangeable with MY19 cast front rollers.	USD \$554.26
TCU27401	BLADE, HIGH LIFT 27 INCH DECK	USD \$56.35
BUC10149	FRONT ROLLER KIT, 27 INCH CAST IRON BUC10149 fits MY19 and prior years. Not interchangeable with MY20 cast front rollers.	USD \$578.87
UC12014	BLADE, LOW LIFT MULCH 27 INCH DECK	USD \$86.55
BUC10908	REAR STEPPED ROLLER KIT, 27 INCH Fits MY20 and Later Decks. Not Interchangeable With Earlier Model Decks. Order (5) BUC10908 for complete 9009A TerrainCut Order (3) BUC10908 for complete 7400A TerrainCut	USD \$554.26
BUC10825	SCRAPER KIT, 27 INCH REAR ROLLER For MY20 and later.	USD \$62.06



Code	Description	List price
BTC10789	MULCHING KIT, 27 INCH DECK Fits On MY16 and Later Decks. Includes Baffle and Mounting Hardware only. Does Not Include Mulching Blades. (5) BTC10789 Must be ordered for complete 9009A Machine. (3) BTC10789 Must be ordered for complete 7400A Machine. Mulching Blades TCU27876 or UC12014 Must Be Ordered Separately Through Parts.	USD \$200.09
TCU27876	BLADE, HIGH LIFT MULCH 27 INCH DECK	USD \$49.26
TCU38740	BLADE, LOW LIFT 27 INCH DECK	USD \$36.56



Code	Description	List price
559TM	GATOR™TX Turf (Model Year 2024)	
	ENGINE: 13.5 Engine HP *(401cc) Single Cylinder Air-cooled 4-	
	Cycle Gasoline Overhead Valves Full Pressure Lubrication	
	System Replaceable Single Element (Dry Type) Air Cleaner with	
	Remote Intake 5.0 Gallon (18.9 L) Fuel Capacity Solid State 12V	
	Ignition	
	ELECTRICAL: Electric Start 16.6 Amp Regulated Alternator 340	
	CCA Battery Two 37.5 Watt Halogen Headlights	
	TRANSAXLE/TRANSMISSION: Continuously Variable Transmission (CVT) Single-speed Transaxle 20 mph (32.2 kph)	
	Maximum Forward Speed Rear Traction Assist Front and Rear	
	Hydraulic Disk Brakes Rear Mechanical Disk Hand Operated	
	Park Brake Two Rear Drive Wheels 1-5/16 In. (33.5mm) Forged	
	Rear Axle	
	STEERING/SUSPENSION: Rack and Pinion Steering Independent	
	Front Suspension Spring-Over-Shock Single A-Arm Design Rear	
	Suspension Triple Rate Adjustable Coil-Over-Shock 1 In.	
	(25mm) Front Spindles	
	FRAME/STYLED PARTS: Arc Welded Uni-Body Frame	
	Thermoplastic Elastomer Polyolefin (TPO) Hood and Fenders	
	OPERATOR STATION: High-Back Bucket Seats Walk-Through	
	Platform Park Brake Indicator Light Hip Restraint Bars (Driver	
	and Passenger) Passenger Grab Handle Glove Box Two Cup	
	Holders Fuel Gauge Hour Meter 12V DC Outlet	
	DIMENSIONS: 109.6 In. Long x 60 In. Wide x 47.6 In. High (2788	
	mm x 1524 mm x 1209 mm) 1000 Lbs. (454 kg.) Total Payload	
	Capacity Payload Includes: 200 Lbs. (91 kg) Driver, 200 Lbs. (91	
	kg) Passenger and 600 Lbs (272 kg) in	
	Cargo Box Towing Capacity: 1000 Lbs. (454 kg) 12.00 ft. Turning Radius Ground Clearance (Under Transaxle): 5.7 ln. (145 mm)	
	Ground Clearance (Under Foot Platform): 10.6 ln. (270 mm)	
	CARGO BOX: 45 In. Long x 52 In. Wide x 12 In. Deep (1143 mm x	
	1320 mm x 304.8 mm) 16.4 Cu.Ft (.46 m) Capacity 600 Lbs. (272	
	kg) Box Capacity Tilting Box Hinged (Bottom) Tailgate	
	Removable Load Guard Removable Cargo Box Side Panels (Flat	
	Bed) Hold Down Latch and Prop Rod	
	TIRES: Front: 2-22x9.50-10 4 Ply Turf/Hard Surface Rear:	
	2-24x12-10 4 Ply Turf Miscellaneous: Rear Receiver Hitch	
	SAFETY VIDEO TAPE: Safety & Operational Video *Engine HP is	



Code	Description	List price
	Provided by the Engine Manufacturer to be Used For Comparison Purposes Only, Actual Operating HP will be Less.	
	BASE MACHINE	
559TM	Base Machine Suggested List Price Does Not Include \$950 USD Destination Charge. F.O.B. Horicon, Wisconsin GATOR™TX Turf (Model Year 2024)	USD \$14,299.00
	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE Basic Factory Options DESTINATION	
0202	United States	In Base Price
	PACKAGES Basic Factory Options PACKAGES	
0505	Build to Order	In Base Price
	WHEELS AND TIRES Basic Factory Options WHEELS AND TIRES	
1015	Turf Tires	In Base Price
	OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS Basic Factory Options SEAT	
2016	Non Adjustable Seat ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION SEAT	In Base Price
BM23799	Parts for Adjustable Driver's Seat For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. Standard Seat (Includes gas and Diesel versions) COVER	USD \$131.61
LP92333	Seat Cover - Camo	USD \$35.99
LP92634	Large Deluxe Seat Cover - Yellow	USD \$44.99
LP93547	Gator Cover Not compatible with Deluxe Cab.	USD \$98.99
LP92334	Large Seat Cover - Yellow	USD \$27.99



Code	Description	List price
LP93107	Vehicle Cover, Cab or ROPS - Black Fits all Models Equipped with OPS and Deluxe Cab Structure. OPERATOR'S STATION	USD \$108.99
BM21646	Visor (1) Kit - Deluxe Cab	USD \$101.66
BM23203	Occupant Protective Structure with Canopy	USD \$2,501.66
LP45544	Sunshade Not compatible with Side Storage Box.	USD \$468.00
BM22600	Deluxe Glass Cab Includes Front Windshield (Excluding Wiper), Glass Doors and Glass Rear Window.	USD \$5,428.11
	Heavy Duty Front Suspension Kit is recommended with Cab installation (Already standard on TE).	
	For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles. Includes the Occupant Protective Structure (OPS) with Canopy (Part Number BM23203)	
BM25000	Floor Mat	USD \$110.21
BM22138	Electrical Kit - Deluxe Glass Cab Kit Includes Wiring Harness, Overhead Console and Roof Headliner. Required for Deluxe Glass Cab electrical accessories.	USD \$303.89
	For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles.	
BM21466	Windscreen	USD \$404.46
	WINDSHIELD	
BM21462	Windshield Wiper Kit Requires Electrical Kit. TE model requires 48V to 12V converter.	USD \$429.07
BM21648	Windshield Washer Kit	USD \$251.46



Code	Description	List price
	Requires Electrical Kit. TE model requires 48V to 12V converter. TH Diesel requires cargo box power lift. HORN	
BM23193	Horn kit For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles. For TE models: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter	USD \$132.69
BM21645	MIRRORS Exterior Mirrors (2) Kit Requires Deluxe Glass Cab or Deluxe Canopy. For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions)	USD \$251.46
	For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles. CARGO BOX Basic Factory Options CARGO BOX LIFT	
3100	Cargo Box Manual Lift Latch and Prop Rod Included. DELUXE CARGO BOX	In Base Price
3001 3003	Deluxe Cargo Box with Paint and Reflectors Deluxe Cargo Box with Brake and Taillights and Spray-On Liner ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION CARGO BOX	In Base Price USD \$573.00
BM22776	Side Storage Box Not compatible with Sunshade.	USD \$302.81
BM23849	19 L (5 gal) Pail Holder Cargo box rails required.	USD \$54.57
BM22775	Side Tool Rack For use on TX, TX Turf, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box)	USD \$439.77
BM22772	Cargo Box Bed Mat	USD \$167.99
BM22811	Cargo Box FenderGuard	USD \$258.94



Code	Description	List price
	Requires Heavy Duty Rear Bumper. For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box) For use on M-Gator A2 Utility Vehicles.	
BM23734	Cargo Box Power Lift For use on TX, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box For TE use, if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.	USD \$1,064.66
BM22769	Cargo Box Divider	USD \$277.13
BM25700	Cargo Bed Extender	USD \$440.84
BM24901	Cargo Box Side Extension Kit	USD \$678.39
BM26220	Label kit for toolboxes (Green & Yellow)	USD \$35.31
4199	REAR PROTECTION PACKAGE Less Rear Protection Package	In Base Price
4000	FRONT PROTECTION PACKAGE	L D D'
4099	Less Front Protection Package HITCHES ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION DRAWBAR	In Base Price
BM23989	Drawbar/ ball mount for 1.25 in. receiver hitch Hitch Ball Sold Separately	USD \$54.57
	SUSPENSION ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION SUSPENSION	
BM20414	Heavy-Duty Suspension Kit Recommended when using a deluxe cab or front mounted blades. Heavy-Duty Suspension is standard on Gator TE. Front mounted blade is not compatible with 2016 and newer TH-Diesel.	USD \$238.61
	FRAME ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION BUMPER	



Code	Description	List price
BM23457	Front Fender Guard Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brushguard.	USD \$243.96
BM23459	Front Bumper and Brush Guard Includes 1.25 in. front receiver hitch.	USD \$480.43
BM23458	Front Bumper Includes 1.25 in. Front Receiver Hitch.	USD \$277.13
BM22767	Rear Bumper	USD \$260.01
	SPRAYER SOLUTION SYSTEM ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION SPRAYERS	
LP20852	170.344 L (45 gal) Bed Sprayer If equipped with 48V to 12V converter. For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)	USD \$899.99
LP33597	25 Gallon Bed Sprayer If equipped with 48V to 12V converter. For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box)	USD \$799.99
LP22884	High performance boomless nozzles Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers. Available through Order Zone.	USD \$199.99
LP22885	High Performance Sprayer Precision Boom (12.5 ft) Compatible with all High Performance Sprayers. Available through Order Zone.	USD \$329.99
LP22911	HP Standard Gator Boom Compatible with HP sprayers. Available through Order Zone.	USD \$79.99
LP22908	170.344 L (45 gal) High Performance Sprayer Boom options sold separately. If equipped with 48V to 12V converter. For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box) SPREADER SYSTEM	USD \$1,199.99
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION SPREADER SYSTEM	



Code	Description	List price
LPPCT17ATJD LPUT21JD	17AT Cart Utility Cart, 21 Steel	USD \$1,029.00 USD \$1,399.00
LFUIZIJD	WINCH ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION WINCH	U3D \$1,377.00
BUC10680 BM21392	Warn Winch VRX 2500 lb (1134kg) Requires Front Bumper or Front Bumper/Brush Guard for Front Mount. Requires Rear Receiver Hitch for Rear Mount. Requires Rear Multi-Mount Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount. VGA10459 (battery wiring harness) required for 6X4 vehicles (TH Gas, TH Diesel, M-Gator A1). Requires 1.25 in. front receiver hitch for front mount. Requires 1.25 in. rear receiver hitch for rear mount. Requires Rear Multi-Mount Harness (AM137110) for Rear Mount. VGA10459 (battery wiring harness) required for front mount. WINCH MOUNTING KIT Winch Accessories Kit	USD \$1,214.46 USD \$174.41
	ENGINE ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION SPARK ARRESTER	
AM108146	Spark Arrester Screen for Muffler For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles. For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles. For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4 versions) (Excludes 825i S2) For use on XUV 550 Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4 versions) For use on TX, TH Utility Vehicles. (Excludes Diesel versions) For use on M-Gator A1 Utility Vehicles. For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel versions)	USD \$47.14
BM22543	SPEED CONTROL Rough Terrain Kit Throttle stabilizer. OIL	USD \$134.81
BM22889	Fly Wheel Cover	USD \$88.81



Code	Description	List price
	For use on TX Utility Vehicles. (Only for Turf, California 13 HP and 19 HP versions)	
	ELECTRICAL ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION LIGHTING	
BM21651	Front Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab Requires Electrical Kit. Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter. For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles. For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles. For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4 versions) For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box) For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.	USD \$424.79
BM21656	Interior Light Kit - Deluxe Cab Requires Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.	USD \$85.60
BM21652	Rear Work Light Kit - Deluxe Cab Requires Electrical Kit. For use on HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles. For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles. For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4 versions) For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box) For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles. TE units require Electrical Kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter.	USD \$314.59
BM22773	Tail Light Protectors For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Includes S4 versions) For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Cargo Box)	USD \$131.61
BM22405	Beacon Light For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) For use on 4x2, 6x4 Utility Vehicles. (Includes Turf/Trail, Diesel versions)	USD \$623.81



Code	Description	List price
BM21649	Beacon Light Kit - Deluxe Cab Requires Electrical Kit. TE units require electrical kit if equipped with 48V to 12V converter. For use on 2006+ HPX Gas/Diesel Utility Vehicles. For use on XUV 620i, 850D Utility Vehicles. For use on XUV 625i, 825i, 855D Utility Vehicles. (Excludes S4 versions) For use on TS, TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Excludes TE without Deluxe Box) For use on M-Gator A1, A2 Utility Vehicles.	USD \$515.74
BUC10172	Brake and Taillight Kit Compatible with Model Year 2017 and current for the following vehicles: For use on TH, TX, TX-Turf, and TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box) For TE: If equipped with 48V to 12V converter.	USD \$225.77
BUC11248	Deluxe Light Kit Compatible with Model Years 2017 to current for TH, TX, TX-Turf, and TE Utility Vehicles. If equipped with 48V to 12V converter. Kit includes backup lights, four-way flashers, turn signals (front and rear), brake lights, taillights, front position lights. Front turn signals also act as rear view mirrors. BACKUP ALARM	USD \$546.77
BM26351	Backup Alarm Kit (S/N 90.001)	USD \$142.31
	STORAGE AND RACKS ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION FRONT RACK	
BM23456	Front Hood Rack Requires Front Bumper / Brush Guard for mounting. Not compatible with Deluxe Glass Cab. For use on TX, TH, TE Utility Vehicles. (Includes gas and Diesel versions) (Only vehicles with Deluxe Box) STORAGE	USD \$350.96
BUC11670	Side Opening Toolbox	USD \$1,445.49



Code	Description	List price
	Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Requires colored labels for boxes. Requires tailgate with lights.	
BUC11671	Top Opening Tool Box Can be mounted on either side of the cargo box. Requires colored labels for boxes. Requires tailgate with lights.	USD \$1,480.69



Code	Description	List price
1156TC	HD300 SelectSpray(For ProGators 2020A, 2020 and 2030A, 2030)	
	300 (1135 Liter) Gallon Sprayer Tank Electric Boom Control Valves	
	Electric Boom Control Valves Electric Flow Regulating Valve	
	Spray Pump with Hydraulic Drive	
	Non-Siphoning Top Fill	
	Spray Boom (See Code Selection) Electro-Hydraulic Lift	
	Personal Wash Tank	
	Jet Agitation	
	Heavy Duty Frame	
	Self-Cleaning Line Strainer	
	Triple Nozzle Bodies	
	Quick Remove Spray Controls	
	Bi-Directional Boom Breakaway	
	No-tool Sprayer Removal and Attachment	
	Standard Throttling Valves	
	BASE MACHINE	
	Requires TCB11078 Auxiliary Hydraulic Kit. BM19955\nThrottle/	
	Governor Control Kit is Recommended.	
	The Above Specifications are Indicative of the Base Feature	
	Machine only and may Differ if Alternative Options/Attachments	
	are Ordered.\nPricing and Specifications are Recommended only and are Subject to Change without Notice. (AU-NZ)	
	F.O.B. Davenport, Iowa	
1156TC	HD300 SelectSpray(For ProGators 2020A, 2020 and 2030A,	USD \$20,753.00
113010	2030)	USD \$20,755.00
	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE	
	Basic Factory Options	
	DESTINATION	
001A	United States and Canada	In Base Price
	SPRAYER SOLUTION SYSTEM	
	Basic Factory Options	
	SOLUTION PUMP	
6450	Diaphragm Pump	USD \$3,782.00



Code	Description	List price
6451	Cast Iron Centrifugal Pump Must order 9869 (BUC11027) Hose Plumbing	In Base Price
6452	Stainless Steel Centrifugal Pump Must order 9869 (BUC11027) Hose Plumbing Kit. SOLUTION CONTROL	USD \$929.00
2002	Gen3 Automatic Rate Controller for Centrifugal or Diaphragm Pump Mounting kit (BUC10131) is included for Gen3 controllers.	USD \$1,640.00
2003	Changed to BUC10069 for controller update in 2017. Gen3 Digital Manual Rate Controller for Centrifugal or Diaphragm Pump Changed to BUC10068 for controller update in 2017. Mounting kit (BUC10131) is included for Gen3 controllers.	In Base Price
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION SOLUTION PUMP	
BUC11027	Hose Plumbing Kit, HD200 and HD300 Hose Plumbing Kit BUC11027 must be ordered with Stainless Steel and Cast Iron Centrifugal pumps.	USD \$577.80
	SOLUTION CONTROL	
BUC10131	Mounting Kit for Gen2 TeeJet Controller Mounting kit only fits Gen2 or Gen3 TeeJet Manual and Auto Rate controllers.	USD \$754.36
BUC11250	Gen3 TeeJet Manual Rate Controller for Centrifugal or Diaphragm Pumps Color Display Replaces BUC10068	USD \$2,957.49
BUC11251	Gen3 TeeJet Automatic Rate Controller for Centrifugal or Diaphragm Pumps Color Display Replaces BUC 10069	USD \$4,720.84
	BOOM AND LIQUID PLUMBING	
	Basic Factory Options BOOM	
3000	18 Ft. Spray Boom with Electro-Hydraulic Lift	In Base Price



Code	Description	List price
3001	Multi-Size Boom, 15 ft. and 21 ft. (4.6M and 6.4M) with Electro- Hydraulic Lift	USD \$649.00
3010	Less Spray Boom	USD (\$6,032.00)
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION BOOM	(**)
BTC10323	5.4864 m (18 ft) Spray Boom with Electro-Hydraulic Lift	USD \$6,486.34
BTC10014	Multi-Size Boom, 4.6 m (15 ft) and 6.4 m (21 ft) with Electro- Hydraulic Lift	USD \$7,183.99
	MISCELLANEOUS Field Installed Options MISCELLANEOUS	
9000	Extended Range Flat-Fan Style Nozzle Package Contains (13) Nozzle Tips, Caps, and Screens. Rated Pressure .4 GPM at 40 psi.	USD \$276.00
9005	Flood Style Nozzle Package Contains (13) Nozzle Tips, Caps, and Screens. Rated Pressure .4 GPM at 40 psi.	USD \$311.00
9010	Low Drift Nozzle Kit Contains (13) Nozzle Tips and Caps.	USD \$245.00
9020	Rinse Deflector Kit	USD \$360.00
9031	Electric Foam Maker	USD \$2,513.00
9040	Sprayer Storage Stand	USD \$1,449.00
9045	CleanLoad Chemical Eductor	USD \$3,434.00
9050	Manual Reel and 200 Ft. of 1/2 In. Hose, Less Spraygun Cannot be Used with Code 9055.	USD \$1,937.00
9055	Electric Reel and 200 Ft. of 1/2 In. Hose, Less Spraygun Cannot be Used with Code 9050.	USD \$3,118.00
9060	Spraygun	USD \$297.00
9070	Ground Plane Wheel For Use with Code 3001 (Multi-Size Boom).	USD \$958.00
9075	20 Gallon Rinse Tank	USD \$1,101.00
9080	4-Post ROPS Conversion Kit (Green) Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$2,571.00



Code	Description	List price
9085	Heavy-Duty Rear Spring Kit Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$471.00
9090	Heavy Duty Front Spring Kit Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$471.00
9867	Turf XC Nozzle Kit (Tip Size 04) Contains (13) nozzle tips, caps and screens.	USD \$338.00
9868	Turf XC Nozzle Kit (Tip Size 08) Contains (13) nozzle tips, caps and screens.	USD \$338.00
9869	Hose Plumbing Kit Hose Plumbing Kit BUC11027 must be ordered with Stainless Steel and Cast Iron Centrifugal pumps.	USD \$536.00
	ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION MISCELLANEOUS	
BM19955	Throttle and Governor Control Kit For Diesel units only. Not compatible with Gas 2020A ProGators. For use with sprayers, topdressers, spreaders, and TC125. For Diesel units only. Recommended for Use with TC125 and HD200/300 Sprayers with manual spray controllers. Compatible with MY2011 and earlier gas ProGators and all model years of Diesel ProGators. For Diesel units only. Not compatible with MY 12 2020A ProGators. Recommended for Use with ProGators.	USD \$680.51
TCB10910	Heavy-Duty Rear Spring Kit Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$541.41
BM20433	Heavy-Duty Front Spring Kit Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$541.41
BTC10095	Smooth Front (2) Wheels and (2) Tires, 22 by 9.50-12 (4 PR) Set of (2) wheels and (2) tires.	USD \$820.69
BTC10096	Smooth Rear (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 26 by 14-12 (4 PR) Traction will be limited with smooth tires. Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$1,017.57
BM20705	Wide Rear Multi-Trac (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 26 x 14-12 (4 PR) Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$1,017.57
BTC10097	Fairway Rear (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 26 by 14-12 (4 PR)	USD \$1,017.57



Code	Description	List price
	Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	
BTC10091	4-Post Rollover Protective Structure (ROPS) Conversion Kit (Green) Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer. Retrofitable to MY11 and earlier ProGators.	USD \$2,764.89
BTC10397	MIRROR KIT	USD \$170.64
BM19261	Electric Reel and 60.96 m (200 ft) of 12.7-mm (1/2-in.) Hose, less Spraygun Not to be Used with 9020 or 9050.	USD \$3,352.31
BTC10062	Cleanload™ Chemical Eductor	USD \$3,692.57
BM19257	Ground Plane Wheel For Use with Code 3001 (Multi-Size Boom). For Use with Code 2015 (Multi-Size Boom).	USD \$1,029.34
TCB10933	75.7082-L (20-gal) Rinse Tank	USD \$1,185.56
BM19979	Rinse Deflector Kit This Option Cannot be Used with Code 9050 or 9055.	USD \$388.41
BTC11027	Electric Foam Marker	USD \$2,702.81
BTC10261	Electronic Multi-Mode Throttle and Governor Control Kit Recommended for Use with TC125 and HD200/300 Sprayers with manual spray controllers. Compatible only with MY 2012 gas ProGators. Recommended for Use with TC125 and HD200/300 Sprayers with manual spray controllers. Compatible only with MY 2012 and beyond gas ProGators.	USD \$553.19
VGB10129	Low Drift Nozzle Kit Contains (13) Nozzle Tips and Caps.	USD \$264.29
BM19260	Manual Reel and 60.96 m (200 ft) of 12.7-mm (1/2-in.) Hose, less Spraygun Not to be Used with 9020 or 9055.	USD \$2,084.36
BUC10314	Sprayer Storage Stand	USD \$1,558.99
BM19876	Spraygun	USD \$321.00
BM19256	Extended Range Flat-Fan Style Nozzle Package Contains (13) Nozzle Tips, Caps, and Screens. Rated Pressure .4 GPM at 40 psi.	USD \$297.46



Code	Description	List price
Code 140ETC	ProGator 2020A (Gas) Engine Four Cylinder, Liquid-cooled 970 cc Gas Engine 34.0 HP (25.4 kW) at 3600 rpm Engine Manufacturer Gross Power per SAE J1349 Tested in accordance with SAE J1995 The engine hp and torque information are provided by the engine manufacturer to be used for comparison purposes only. Actual operating hp and torque will be less. Refer to the engine manufacturer's website for additional information. Electronic Fuel Injection Overhead Valves Full Pressure Lubrication Replaceable Dual Dry-Type Element Air Cleaner with Remote Intake Fuel 8 Gal. (30.3L) Fuel Capacity Transmission 5-Speed Syncromesh Transmission Enclosed Transaxle 4 Wheel Hydraulic Disk Brakes Hydraulics Hydraulic Steering Wheels and Tires Front tires, Wide Smooth 23x10.5-12 (4PR) Rear Tires, Wide Smooth 23x10.5-12 (4PR) Dual Leaf Springs and Shock Absorber Suspension Electrical Transistor Controlled Ignition Electric Start 55 Amp, Regulated Alternator 12 volt, 500 CCA Battery	List price
	Operator Station	



Code	Description	List price
	LED Headlights	
	Hand Operated Parking Brake	
	4th & 5th Gear Lockout	
	Hour meter	
	Tachometer Digital Speedometer	
	Power Take-Off Light	
	Engine Coolant Temperature Gauge	
	Voltage Indicator Light	
	4WD Indicator Light	
	Oil Pressure Light	
	Horn	
	Two Professional High Back, Tilt Forward Seats Two-Post ROPS	
	Seat Belts	
	Glove Box	
	Cup Holders	
	BASE MACHINE	
	The Above Specifications are Indicative of the Base Feature Machine only and may Differ if Alternative Options/Attachments are Ordered.	
	Pricing and Specifications are Recommended only and are Subject to Change without Notice.	
	Fuquay-Varina , North Carolina	
140ETC	ProGator 2020A (Gas)	USD \$42,074.00
	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE	
	Basic Factory Options	
	DESTINATION	
001A	US/Canada	In Base Price
	TRACTION DRIVE UNIT	
	Basic Factory Options	
	TRACTION DRIVE UNIT	
1190	2WD Traction Unit	In Base Price
1191	4WD Traction Unit	USD \$8,174.00
	WHEELS AND TIRES	
	Basic Factory Options	



Code	Description	List price
	FRONT WHEELS AND TIRES	
1139	Standard Front Tires 23x10.5-12 (4 PR)	No Added Cost
1140	Wide Smooth Front (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 22x9.50-12 (4 PR) Traction will be limited with smooth tires.	In Base Price
	REAR WHEELS AND TIRES	
1159	Standard Rear Tires 26x12-12 (4 PR)	No Added Cost
1160	Smooth Rear (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 26x14-12 (4 PR) Traction will be limited with smooth tires.	No Added Cost
1161	Fairway Rear (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 26x14-12 (4 PR)	No Added Cost
1162	Wide Rear Multi-Trac (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 26 x 14-12 (4 PR) Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	In Base Price
	HYDRAULICS Basic Factory Options AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS	
2200	Factory Installed Auxiliary Hydraulics	In Base Price
2201	Less Auxiliary Hydraulics ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS	USD (\$2,178.00)
BTC10542	Auxiliary Hydraulic Kit For MY2015 and newer machines for field conversion.	USD \$1,507.63
	CARGO BOX Field Installed Options CARGO BOX	
9776	Cargo Box	USD \$3,092.00
9777	Cargo Box Bedliner	USD \$637.00
	MACHINE CONNECTIVITY Basic Factory Options CONNECTIVITY HARDWARE	
183E	JDLink™ Modem Includes factory installed antenna, machine harness, and all required brackets.	In Base Price
	Includes field installed JDLink™ Modem	



Code	Description	List price
	Option code is REQUIRED for ALL countries where JDLink™ is AVAILABLE. Reference JDLink™ Compatibility document in Sales Manual for a complete list of country availability. JDLink™ connectivity can be enabled in John Deere Operations Center. Connectivity service is subject to country availability. JDLink™ connectivity links you to your work and results, your team, your advisors, your dealer, and your equipment. See Ag Sales Manual for details. ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION	
BUC10885	ProGator™ MTG Mounting and Antenna Field Kit Includes: Antenna, wiring harness, MTG and antenna mounting bracket, and all associated mounting hardware. Does NOT include the JDLink™ Modem (MTG). JDLink™ connectivity can be enabled in the John Deere Operations Center. Connectivity service is subject to country availability. Requires JDLink™ Modem to enable JDLink™ connectivity. For JDLink™ Modem information and ordering see: Ag & Turf > Precision Ag Technology > Information Management > Connectivity > JDLink™ Modem	USD \$995.10
	OPERATOR'S STATION AND CONTROLS Field Installed Options LIGHTING	
9772	Turn Signal Kit NOT road homolagated Includes Four Lamp Assemblies and Wire Harness.	USD \$357.00
9870	LED Worklight Kit - ProGator - Includes Three LED Lamp Assemblies and Wire Harness NOT road homolagated MISCELLANEOUS	USD \$771.00



Code	Description	List price
9771	Tailgate Release Kit Automatically opens and closes tail gate on cargo box	USD \$403.00
9773	Electronic Multi-Mode Throttle/Governor Control Kit Recommended for use with TC125 and HD200/300 SelectSpray Sprayers. Compatible only with gas ProGators.	USD \$514.00
9775	Armrest Kit (One Set)	USD \$128.00
9778	Quick Connect Kit Includes (2) VGB10058 Quick Connect Kits.	USD \$223.00
9837	Canopy with Rear View Mirror	USD \$1,049.00
9838	Rear Panel with Window Kit	USD \$703.00
9839	Mirror Kit	USD \$187.00
	MISCELLANEOUS ATTACHMENTS FOR FIELD CONVERSION MISCELLANEOUS	
BM19954	Tailgate Release Kit	USD \$431.21
BTC10262	Cargo Box	USD \$3,315.93
VGB10047	Mud Flaps Kit	USD \$81.31
BM20705	Wide Rear Multi-Trac (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 26 x 14-12 (4 PR) Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$1,017.57
TCB10910	Heavy-Duty Rear Spring Kit Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$541.41
BUC10874	STEP KIT, PROGATOR SPRAYER STEP	USD \$185.11
BTC10944	Rear Panel Kit, ProGator	USD \$754.36
VGB10050	Multi-Purpose Platform Required For Use with Vicon Mounting Kit (VGB10051).	USD \$4,095.96
BTC10097	Fairway Rear (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 26 by 14-12 (4 PR) Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$1,017.57
BM20502	Rear Receiver Hitch Kit - HDUV (Heavy-Duty Utility Vehicles) No Ball Mount Comes with the Hitch.	USD \$415.16
BTC10096	Smooth Rear (2) Tires and (2) Wheels, 26 by 14-12 (4 PR) Traction will be limited with smooth tires. Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$1,017.57



Code	Description	List price
BM20003	Armrest Kit Contains One Set For Use On Model Year 2021 and Prior (-140000)	USD \$125.19
BTC10397	MIRROR KIT	USD \$170.64
VGB10058	Quick-Connect Kit ProGator May Require Quick Connect Kit. See Sales Manual for Serial Number Breaks. Required for Use with TC125 for 2WD Models (S/N VG2030C020006 and above), and 4WD Models (S/N VG2030D020006 and above). Required for Use with TC125 for 2WD Models (S/N VG2030E020001 and above), and 4WD Models (S/N VG2030F020001 and above). Required for Use with TC125 for 2WD Models (S/N VG2030A030001 and above), and 4WD Models (S/N VG2030B030072 and above). Required for Use with TC125 for 2WD Models (S/N VG2020A030040 and above), and 4WD Models (S/N VG2020B030001 and above).	USD \$119.84
VGB10027	Cushman Core Harvester Adapter Kit Requires BTC10542 Auxiliary Hydraulic Kit and BM20006 Cargo Box. Recommend BM19955 Diesel Throttle Kit or BTC10261 Gas Throttle Kit Governor Control Kit. Early Model Cushman Core Harvesters (6" x 16" Tire on a 6" Wheel) Require Additional Spacer VG10687 From Service Parts.	USD \$1,500.14
BM19955	Throttle and Governor Control Kit Recommended for Use with TC125 and HD200/300 Sprayers with manual spray controllers. Compatible with MY 2011 and earlier gas ProGators and all model years of Diesel ProGators. For use with sprayers, topdressers, spreaders, and TC125. For Diesel units only.	USD \$680.51
BTC10943	Canopy kit with rear view mirror, ProGator	USD \$1,126.71
BUC11092	LED WORKLIGHT KIT, ProGator (3) LED work lights are included in kit. LED work light kit will fit on previous model year ProGators.	USD \$1,060.37
BTC10095	Smooth Front (2) Wheels and (2) Tires, 22 by 9.50-12 (4 PR) Set of (2) wheels and (2) tires.	USD \$820.69
BTC10261	Electronic Multi-Mode Throttle and Governor Control Kit	USD \$553.19



Code	Description	List price
	Recommended for Use with TC125 and HD200/300 Sprayers with manual spray controllers. Compatible only with MY 2012 and beyond gas ProGators.	
VGB10040	Cargo Box Bedliner	USD \$682.66
BM20433	Heavy-Duty Front Spring Kit Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer.	USD \$541.41
BTC10091	4-Post Rollover Protective Structure (ROPS) Conversion Kit (Green) Required for Use on HD300 Sprayer. Retrofitable to MY11 and earlier ProGators.	USD \$2,764.89
BUC11279	Armrest Kit Contains One Set For Use On Model Year 2022 and Newer (140001-)	USD \$125.19
BTC10507	Turn Signal Kit Includes Four Lamp Assemblies and Wire Harness.	USD \$383.06
VGB10051	Vicon Spreader Mounting Kit Requires Auxiliary Hydraulic Kit (BTC10542) and Multi-Purpose Platform (VGB10050). Requires Auxiliary Hydraulic Kit (TCB11078) and Multi-Purpose Platform (VGB10050).	USD \$2,600.10
BUC10852	Debris Shield, ProGator Provides protection from sand, soil, and other debris that can fall between the bed/top dresser and the back of the operator's station.	USD \$233.26



Aercore 800 Aerator

Code	Description	List price
456ATC	Aercore 800 Aerator	
	31.5 ln. (80.0 cm) Coring	
	Width	
	4 Heavy Duty Tine Rams	
	5 Speed Transmission	
	1 Transport Speed	
	4 Coring Speeds	
	Heavy Duty Frame	
	Set of 4X Tine Holders for	
	Tines with 3/4 In. (19mm)	
	Mounting Diameter Less Tines	
	Turf Guards	
	Core Deflector Shields	
	Chain Tensioners	
	25 HP (18.6 kW) Kohler	
	Command Engine	
	Electro-Hydraulic Lift System	
	Operator Presence System	
	Tire Scrapers	
	20 X 10 - 10.00 Tires	
	Drive Wheel Core Deflectors	
	Flexi-Link Adjustable Hole	
	Spacing	
	Meets Carb Standards	
	BASE MACHINE	
	Not Available for Sale in the State of California	
456ATC	Aercore 800 Aerator	USD \$32,342.00
	DESTINATION AND LANGUAGE	
	Basic Factory Options	
	DESTINATION	
001A	United States and Canada	In Base Price
	OPERATOR'S MANUAL	
0443	All Other Countries (English / Spanish)	In Base Price
	TINE HOLDERS	
	Field Installed Options	
	TINES	



Aercore 800 Aerator

Code	Description	List price
9030	Mini Tine Kit Includes 4 Mini Tine Holders, 2 Turf Guards and 24 1/4 In. Open Sided Mini Tines.	USD \$1,152.00
9040	Needle Tine Kit Includes 4 Needle Tine Holders, 2 Turf Guards and 24 (5mm) Needle Tines.	USD \$898.00
	MISCELLANEOUS	
	Field Installed Options	
	MISCELLANEOUS	
9010	Windrow Attachment	USD \$552.00
9716	Verticutter Fits Aercore 800 only.	USD \$5,999.00



Last Update: August 31, 2022

Sourcewell – Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Attachments and Accessories

Contract Number:	031121-DAC
Contract Period:	April 30, 2021 – April 30, 2025
Eligibility:	The contract allows for service to Sourcewell Member agencies in all states. The following eligibility requirements must be met:
	• Entity must be a Sourcewell Member. John Deere dealers must verify membership before quoting. Please include the Sourcewell member number on the dealer quote or on the Sourcewell Member's purchase order.
	• Eligible Sourcewell Members are state, city, county, municipal or local tax-supported governmental agencies, turnpikes, airports, housing authorities, electric cooperatives, water cooperatives, K-12 public school systems, public and private higher education facilities such as colleges and universities, public and volunteer fire departments, public or non-profit museums, libraries and zoos.
	• Eligible Sourcewell Member non-profit agencies are eligible to purchase John Deere equipment on the Sourcewell contract.
	• Charter Schools, Montessori Schools and K-12 private schools are required to pay in full (EFT, credit card or check) prior to receiving purchased equipment.
	Members of the Illinois Public Higher Education Cooperative (IPHEC) are also eligible to use this Sourcewell Contract. IPHEC is comprised of universities and community colleges located in Illinois. Before quoting, please review the <u>list of IPHEC Members</u> to verify eligibility.
	To become a Sourcewell Member, call 877-585-9706 for more details or visit the <u>Sourcewell website</u> to complete an application.
	To obtain a membership list for eligible entities belonging to Sourcewell, please visit the Sourcewell Member Locator and select Membership List Spreadsheet.

Quotes and Purchase Orders:

Quotes are valid for 30 days from the creation date of the quote **OR** until the contract expires, whichever occurs first.

To obtain a quote, contact your local John Deere Dealer. Submit your purchase order to your dealer. The John Deere Dealer will submit the purchase order to John Deere's Government Sales office.

All purchase orders must show Deere & Company as the vendor and reference the contract number.



Contract Details

Delivery Obligations	None.		
Fees	Delivery Charge Optional delivery charge of \$8.00 Maps to calculate the mileage.	Oper loaded mile is allowed for the delive	ering dealer. Use <u>Google</u>
	State Fees		
	California Tire Fee	All Motorized Equipment	\$1.75 per New Tire
	Fee Administration for more det	Fee publication issued by the California lails. California Tire Fee must be included as occurring on Indian reservations are ex	on the Quote or Purchase
	Louisiana Waste Tire Fee	All Tractors Utility Vehicles (Including ProGators)	\$10.00 per New Tire \$2.25 per New Tire
	Mississippi ATV Trauma Fee	Utility Vehicles (Including ProGators)	\$50.00 per Vehicle
	Fees must be clearly labeled on the quote or purchase order.		
Financing	John Deere Municipal Lease by John Deere Financial Allowed: If the agency rules and guidelines allow. This 12-60-month financial product require payments and enables ownership of the equipment. Government Operating Lease by John Deere Financial Allowed: If the agency rules and guidelines allow. This 24-60-month product requires payments		
	and the equipment is returned to the dealer location at the end of the term. Retail Note Financing by John Deere Financial or Third Party Allowed: If the agency rules and guidelines allow.		
Machine Hours		ivery, pre-delivery, inspection, machine se minimal hours. Machines designated as	-
Manuals	An operator's manual is included with the delivery of the equipment at no charge.		
Miscellaneous	Shipping charges		



	For deliveries to AK or HI, factory freight to the delivering dealer will be paid by the Sourcewell member. Factory freight is known at the time of quoting and will be included on the quote to the Sourcewell member. Continental US: For all other deliveries within the continental US (excludes AK & HI), the Sourcewell member will NOT be charged factory freight to the delivering dealer.
Multiple Unit Discount	For sales of three or more like self-propelled equipment sold to one customer on the same purchase order qualifies for an additional discount. Implements and attachments sold with and for self-propelled ride-on machines are also eligible for multi-unit discounts, but do not count towards the total number of ride-on units, which determines the multi-unit discount percentage. See discount structure below:
	Quantity Additional Discount
	3-4
	5-6 2%
	7-8
	9 units or more 4%
	Frontier Equipment is excluded from the Multiple Unit Discount program.
	" <u>Like</u> self-propelled products" means 3 or more utility vehicles, 3 or more Ztraks, etc. The purchase of 1 utility vehicle and 2 Ztraks would not qualify for MUD because they are not "like" products.
Open Market by John Deere (listed in the price book)	Allowed: Open-Market items are implements, attachments, accessories, parts and bundles that are not currently on contract, but are requested by the customer to complete the purchase of John Deere equipment awarded on contract. Items must be clearly labeled on the purchase order as Open Market.
Open Market	Allowed: Open-Market items not available from John Deere but offered by the delivering Dealer
by Dealer (not listed in the	to complete the purchase of John Deere equipment awarded on contract.
price book)	Items must be clearly labeled on the purchase order as Open Market.
Payment and Remittance	Credit card payments allowed.
	Remit to Address:
	Deere & Company
	Ag & Turf CBD & Government Sales
	21748 Network Place
	Chicago, IL 60673-1217
Substitutions	Not applicable. This is a current price contract.



Trade-In

Allowed: Items must be clearly labeled on the purchase order or quote as Trade-In. The agency and the dealer determine the trade-in value.

Price Structure

Price Page Tabs	Product Descriptions	Discounts off MSRP	Price Page Dates
	Turf Equipment		
L21	Residential Zero-Turn-Radius Mowers & Equipment (excludes Z700s)	4%	Current Price
L21	Residential Zero-Turn-Radius Mowers & Equipment (Z700s only)	9%	Current Price
L25	Lawn Tractors (S100s – S240 only) & Equipment	4%	Current Price
L25	Lawn Tractors (X300s only) & Equipment	18%	Current Price
L30	Garden Tractors & Equipment	18%	Current Price
L35	Equipment for Lawn & Garden Tractors	18%	Current Price
C10	Commercial Walk-Behind Mowers & Equipment	23%	Current Price
C13	Commercial Zero-Turn-Radius Mowers & Equipment	23%	Current Price
C15	Commercial Front Mowers & Equipment	23%	Current Price
C18	Commercial Wide Area Mowers & Equipment	23%	Current Price
C20	Compact Utility Tractors & Equipment	18%	Current Price
C21	Equipment for Commercial Mowing Products	23%	Current Price
C25	Equipment for Compact Utility Tractors	18%	Current Price
C40	Mid-Size Crossover Utility Vehicles & Equipment	14%	Current Price
C41	Full-Size Crossover Utility Vehicles & Equipment	14%	Current Price
C42	Traditional Utility Vehicles & Equipment	17%	Current Price
C47	HPX Utility Vehicles & Equipment	14%	Current Price
C48	Equipment for Utility Vehicles	14%	Current Price
	Golf Equipment		
G10	Reel Mowers & Equipment	24%	Current Price
G15	Special Application Mowers & Equipment	24%	Current Price
G20	Special Application Vehicles & Equipment	24%	Current Price
G25	Aeration & Equipment	24%	Current Price
G30	Debris Maintenance & Equipment	24%	Current Price
G35	Golf Fleet Management	13%	Current Price
	Frontier Equipment		
Frontier	Cotton	18%	Current Price
Frontier	Cutting & Mowing	18%	Current Price
Frontier	Hay & Forage	18%	Current Price
Frontier	Landscaping	18%	Current Price
Frontier	Livestock	18%	Current Price
Frontier	Material Handling	18%	Current Price
Frontier	Planting & Seeding	18%	Current Price



Frontier	Snow Equipment	18%	Current Price
Frontier	Sprayers	18%	Current Price
Frontier	Tillage	18%	Current Price

Contract Updates

August 31, 2022 – Optional Delivery Fee increased from \$4.00 to \$8.00 per loaded mile.

June 1, 2021 – New contract announced.